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Surname

SABB
SABERIAK
SABERMIAK
SABO

SACK

SACK

SACK
SACKER
SACKMAN
SACKMAN
SADAI
SADDISON
SADOWSKI
SAELHOF
SAENGAR
SAEWETS
SAFAR
SAGE

SAGE
SAGENDORF
SAGER
SAGERVILLE
SAILOR
SAILOR
SAILOR
SALANKA
SALATHEE
SALECE
SALESMAN
SALINE
SALLOWAY
SALMON
SALOFF
SALOMON
SALOMON
SALTESZ
SALTSGIVER
SALTSGIVER
SALTZGABER
SALWIN
SAMB
SAMMET
SAMMET
SAMMON
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMSON
SAMUELS
SAMUELS
SAMULKOWSK1
SAMULSKI
SAMULSKI
SANBORN

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

RICHARD H.
MARTIN
MARTIN
GERALD

ADAM

ANDREW J.
JOHN M.
CHARLES L.
ADOLPHUS P.
JOHN M.
ARANKA

JOHN W.

ANDY

LOUIS C.
HENRY

W.M.

ANTON
FRANKLIN E.
LEVI (LEE) L.
WILLIAM H.
SIRUS (SYRUS) J.
E.G.
FREDERICK
JAMES
WALTER
ANDREW A.
CHARLES 0.
MICHAEL
WILLIAM
EDWARD E.
CHRISTIAN C.
WILLIAM M.
CHRISTIAN
JOHN M.
JOSEPH

JOHN
CLINTON
WILLIAM
WILBUR L.
JOSEPH

JOHN
FRANCIS J.
JOHN F.
ANDREW, REVEREND
JOHN

JOHN

ROBERT ANDREW
ROBERT M.
SAMUEL C.
SAMUEL C.
CHARLES
ANDREW
WILLIAM D.
THADEUS
ANDREW
FRANCIS
FREDERICK A.

Birth

1854
1854
1903
1808
1860
1857

1862

1846
1856
1894
1879
1867
1849

1880

1842

1866

1863
1798
1853

1828
1831
1852
1887
1917

1827
1899
1863
1896
1815
1849
1866
1796
1829
1818
1812
1766
1855
1869

1902

Death Cemetery ID

1931
1905
1905
1923
1891
1915
1900
1928
1926
1885

1931
1929
1923
1928
1918
1938
1927
1921
1927
1910
1872
1926
1931
1934
1928
1938
1893
1920
1924
1937
1877
1906
1917
1923
1936
1914
1914
1937
1907
1916
1895
1903
1908
1866
1892
1885
1869
1855
1899
1891
1936
1922
1923
1936
1920
1908

0648
0113
0112
0888
0364
0889
0367
0650
0516
0362
0109
0886
0969
0355
0357
0880
1136
0196
0886
0651
0887
0360
0516
0512
0512
0516
0881
0439
0514
0891
0645
0699
0369
0110
0972
0921
0199
0199
0197
0970
0407
1019
1018
0439
0360
0366
0362
0354
0360
0367
0362
0646
0653
0971
0972
0972
0890
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Surname

SANDAGE
SANDAGE
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDHOVEL
SANDILANDS
SANDILANDS
SANDILANDS
SANDILANDS
SANDMAYER
SANDMEIER
SANDMETER
SANDMIER
SANDMIER
SANDOR
SANDOR
SANDOR
SANDOR
SANDOR
SANDOR
SANDOR
SANDORNE
SANDS
SANFORD
SANGER
SANIKAS
SANTA
SARBER
SARBER
SARBER
SARES
SARGENT
SARLE
SARLE
SARLE
SARLE
SARNOWSKI
SASS
SATER
SAUDOCK
SAUER
SAUER
SAUER
SAUER
SAUERS
SAULMIER
SAUNDERS
SAUNDERS
SAUNDERS
SAUPP

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

JOSHUA P.
OLIVER G.
EARL ARTHUR
GEORGE W.
JAMES W.
JOSEPH
MILLIE J.
MILLIE J.
NEWTON

REUBEN, REVEREND

ROBERT E.
HENRY
ALEXANDER
CHARLES
GEORGE B.
WILLIAM A.
OTTO
CHARLES M.
ERNEST J.
ROSE

ROSE
ABRAHAM
CZINKE
GERENESER
KOVACS
MOLNAR
VAMOS
VERNOS
DSLSMON
CASS ANDREW
ISAAC G.
J.

DANIEL
GEORGE
JOSEPH P.
ROY P.

W.

VINKO
GEORGE H.
FREELOVE
JAMRD M.
LUCIUS D.
RICHARD
LEON
WALTER R.
DAVID
LOUIS
FRANK
JOHN

JOHN
MARTIN
HERMAN

AUGUST, REVEREND

JOHN W.
WILLIAM
WILLIAM S.
JAMES

Birth

1837
1868
1900
1850
1850

1833

1833
1806
1834
1852

1864
1871
1855
1855
1854
1874
1857
1892
1881
1860
1860
1885
1859
1864
1813

1868

1825
1852
1850

1845
1864
1811

1885
1827

1816
1892
1841
1863

1816
1841

Death Cemetery ID

1897
1921
1916
1921
1936
1913

1908
1908
1905
1912
1871
1910
1921
1933
1937
1916
1934
1885
1885
1938
1917
1921
1918
1918
1912
1912
1918
1931
1928
1901
1922
1932
1934
1932
1872
1928
1923
1857
1884
1926
1888
1919
1937
1920

1918
1898

1905
1924
1916
1937
1923
1874
1925

0366
0357
0542
0514
0542
0352
0723
0723
0370
0723
0369
0352
0196
0194
0200
0197
0645
0717
0716
0722
0722
0110
0921
0115
0112
0112
0114
0111
0112
0031
0196
1019
0514
0921]
0646
0647
0360
0920
0891
0371
0371
0700
0371
0969
0645
0654
0551
0112
1038
0112
1038
0717
0439
0700
0652
0360
0464
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Surname

SAVAGE
SAVIDG
SAVIDG
SAVIDG
SAVIDG
SAVIDG
SAVIDG
SAVIDG
SAVIDGE
SAVIDGE
SAVIDGE
SAVIDGE
SAWICKI
SAWIN
SAWYER
SAWYER
SAWYER
SAWYER
SAWYER
SAXTON
SAYRE
SAYRING
SAZZ
SCAFFLER
SCAMEHEORN
SCAMEHEORN
SCANLON
SCANLON
SCANLON
SCANLON
SCARBROUGH
SCEARCE
SCHAAF
SCHABBEL
SCHADOWSKY
SCHADWALT
SCHAEFER
SCHAEFER
SCHAEFER
SCHAEFFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFER

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

HUGH G.
BENJAMIN
JAMES T.
LESTER W.
ROBERT
ROBERT M.
THOMAS
WILLIAM F.
JOHN
RICHARD
THOMAS
WILLIAM T.
THOMAS
WILLIE B.
CHARLES W.
EDWIN W.
FRANK M.
MARION C.
MATHEW
FRANK
ELWOOD S.
JACOB
JOHN
CHARLES

E. FRANK
WILLIAM
BARRY
EARL J.
MARTIN
THOMAS
JOHN
WILLIAM
ADAM
AUGUST
WILLIAM
CHARLES
CONRAD
KONRAD
PHILIP
ALBERT H.
ALBERT
CHARLES
CHARLES J.
CHARLES S.
CHRISTIAN
CONRAD

DAVID B. J.

EDWARD
FREDERICK
FREDERICK
GEORGE J.
HAROLD F.
HARRY W.
JACOB
JOHN H.
PETER
PHILIP

Birth

1844
1838
1830
1868
1876

1802
1867
1828
1797
1802
1837
1883

1827

1859

1833

1851
1840
1857
1863
1855

1804
1833
1811

1872
1859
1848
1876
1810
1860
1858
1882
1851
1865
1846

1877
1878

1832
1862

Death Cemetery ID

1922
1913
1913
19?7
1917
1905
1878
1919
1910
1851
1878
1895
1926
1924
1877
1904
1910
1929
1879
1898
1934
1882
1877
1927
1937
1912
1928
1936
1912
1937
1922
1912
1914
1932
1927
1911
1871
1873
1870
1888
1909
1935
1900
1909
1887
1915
1927
1914
1916
1934
1928
1937
19?7?
1933
1895
1899
1936

0885
0199
0034
0034
0200
0369
0364
0200
0198
0542
0542
0542
0969
0652
0361
0456
0351
0357
0361
0366
0890
0716
0361
0356
1059
0542
0650
1077
0352
0645
1137
0199
0889
0407
0195
0351
1093
1093
0542
0351
0887
1077
0367
1019
0362
1108
0883
1077
0892
0881
0031
0882
0880
1020
0365
0542
1077
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Surname

SCHAFER
SCHAFER
SCHAFFER
SCHAFFER
SCHAFFER
SCHAGER
SCHALENDER
SCHALK
SCHALL
SCHALL
SCHALLARE
SCHALLIOL
SCHALLIOL
SCHALLIOL
SCHAMEL
SCHAMEL
SCHANA
SCHANG
SCHANLOCKER
SCHARRING
SCHAU
SCHAUTS
SCHEARER
SCHEDDRICK
SCHEETZ
SCHEIBELHUT
SCHEIBELHUT
SCHEIBELHUT
SCHEIBELHUT
SCHEIBELHUT
SCHEIBLEHUT
SCHEID
SCHEID
SCHEIDEGGER
SCHEIDEGGER
SCHEIDEGGER
SCHEIER
SCHEIMAN
SCHELBELHUT
SCHELBELHUT

SCHELFTRAETE

SCHELIHA
SCHELLBACK
SCHELLEBERG

SCHELLENBECK

SCHELL INGER
SCHELL INGER
SCHELLINGER
SCHELLINGER
SCHELL INGER
SCHELL INGER
SCHELL INGER
SCHELLINGER
SCHELSTRAET
SCHELTER

SCHELTER

SCHELTER

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

PHILLIP
WILLIAM
EDWARD
L.M.
RAYMOND T.
JOHN G.
GUSTAVE
EMIL A.
GEORGE G.
JOHN
JOSEPH
AUGUST
DAVID
JACOB
HENRY
WALTER S.
GEORGE
JACOB
JOHN
HAUSEN M.
AUGUST L.
PRUDENT
JOHN

J.0.
JAMES M.
FRANK
JEROME
JOHN H.
JOSEPH H.
PETER
JOSEPH
HARRY J.
WILLIAM
FELIX
FREDERICK
JACOB

JOHN, REVEREND

WILLIAM
CLEM A.
JOSEPH J.
E.

P., REVEREND

JOSEPH G.
J.T.
OSCAR
ALBERT A.
FERNANDOE
FRANZ X.
GUSTAVE
HUGO J.
JOSEPH A.

LUDMILLAEX K.

NICHOLAS
CANIEL
CHRISTIAN
DAVID
FRANK

Birth

1844
1860
1845

1887

1870

1857
1824
1849
1839
1883

1802

1838
1853
1853
1857
1885
1860
1893
1864

1822
1851
1854
1865

1862
1855

1829

1876
1880
1817
1857
1877
1860
1882
1847

1856
1856
1865

Death Cemetery ID

1923
1936
1878
1901
1921
1923
1934
1890
1937

1913
1938
1892
1929
1904
1914
1938
1929
1921
1876
1936
1927
1912
1914
1934
1937
1939
1935
1939
1921
1930
1931
1914
1904
1936
1922
1927
1937
1939
1917

1895
1935
1869
1917
1905
1900
1906
1907
1899
1937
1896
1918
1923
1931
1937
1922

1078
1078
0361
0367
1018
0653
0646
0359
0883
0447
0892
0784
0784
0784
0368
0353
0644
0649
0354
0352
0645
0651
0033
0033
1051
1019
1018
0110
0194
0114
1020
1059
0890
1108
1108
1108
0439
0645
1019
1022
0113
0365
0512
0195
0654
1018
1018
1018
1019
1018
1018
0000
1018
0514
0358
0359
0355
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Surname

SCHELTER
SCHELTER
SCHEMINSKE
SCHEMINSKI
SCHEMINSKI
SCHENCK
SCHENK
SCHENV INSKE
SCHEPPER
SCHERBAHN
SCHERER
SCHERMAN
SCHERMANN
SCHERMANN
SCHERMIER
SCHERMIER
SCHERPEREEL
SCHEUERMANN
SCHEUTZ
SCHIFFBAUR
SCHIFFER
SCHILLING
SCHILLING
SCHIMINSKI
SCHIMMEL
SCHINDLER
SCHINDLER
SCHINDLER
SCHINDLER
SCHINKE
SCHLAG
SCHLAMANN
SCHLARB
SCHLARB
SCHLARB
SCHLARB
SCHLARB
SCHLARB
SCHLARD
SCHLECT
SCHLEGE
SCHLEIBS
SCHLEMMER
SCHLIEDS
SCHLINGERMAN
SCHLOERKE
SCHLOERKE
SCHLOSSER
SCHLOTT
SCHLUND
SCHLUND
SCHLUNDT
SCHLUNDT
SCHMACHTENBERGER
SCHMACHTENBERGER
SCHMACHTENBERGER
SCHMALKUCHE

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

HENRY
JOHN

C.W.

CARL W.
FERD INAND
JOHN R.
ALVIN
AUGUST G.
JACOB
D.P.
JOSEPH, REVEREND
OTTO A.
OTTO A.
WILLIAM
JOHN
THEODORE
EDWARD
PHILLIP
GUSTAV A.
HERMAN J.
HERMAN
ANDREW
SIMON
JACOB
ELAN O.
ANORCAS
CHARLES
JOHN J.
WILLIAM N.
GODFRIED
AUGUST
ANTHONY
HERMAN
JACOB
NICHOLAS
PHILIP
PHILIP
WILLIAM
JACOB
JOHN B.
MAX
HERMAN
JOHN
HERMAN H.
HENRY G.
ALBERT
WILLIAM
JACOB
WILLIAM H.
FREDERICK
FREDERICK
CHARLES F.
WILLIAM C.
ANDREW
GEORGE
WILLIAM
FREDERICK

Birth

1863
1825
1884
1848

1804

1878
1863

1851
1883

1851
1860
1909

1874
1859

1842
1822
1842
1831
1824

1851
1858
1843
1851

1900
1819
1828
1824
1857
1858
1866

1880
1846
1850
1888

1837
1877
1882

1876
1873
1826
1857
1821
1870

Death Cemetery ID

1929
1880
1937
1909
1915
1905
1923
1933
1921
1861
1923
1937
1937
1923
1939
1929
1930
1929
1912
1919
1932
1923
1894
1924
1901
1872
1912
1915
1913
1921
1895

1915
1901
1894
1898
1919
1933
1939
1929
1938
1924
1924
1890
1933
1919
?7??7?
1892
1920
1905
1908
1938
1914
1911
1885
1862
1915

0031
0363
0359
0371
0651
0369
0355
0351
0514
0456
0439
0886
0882
0888
0784
0784
0648
0649
0892
0354
1059
0111
0111
0034
0893
1019
0352
1018
1018
0354
0365
0109
0684
0784
0784
0784
1078
1108
0515
0649
0644
0355
0031
0369
0112
0654
0654
0367
0200
0369
0370
0883
0353
1093
1093
1093
0199
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Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
SCHMALKUCHE HENRY 1894 1910 0195
SCHMALTZ FRANK H. 1820 1888 0110
SCHMALZEILD GEORGE C. 1882 1910 0351
SCHMALZVEIL CHARLES A. 1932 0358
SCHMEL ING GUSTAVE 1856 1930 0357
SCHMELTZ WILLIAM M. 1859 1925 0196
SCHMETZER JOHN M. 1036 0645
SCHMIDT CHARLES 1854 1927 0109
SCHMIDT CHARLES 1864 1898 1018
SCHMIDT CHARLES 1923 0653
SCHMIDT EDWARD C. 1872 1924 0196
SCHMIDT I SRAEL 1825 1902 0531
SCHMIDT JOHN 1821 1893 0364
SCHMIDT JOHN 1832 1878 0194
SCHMIDT JOHN 1910 0883
SCHMIDT JOHN F. 1852 1895 0109
SCHMIDT JOHN L. 1867 1910 0883
SCHMIDT LEON J. 1838 1910 0884
SCHMIDT LUDWIG 1849 1875 1038
SCHMIDT MICHAEL 1836 1913 0032
SCHMIDT PETER N. 1863 1906 0370
SCHMIDT PHILLIP 1854 1937 0513
SCHMIDT SAMUEL C. 1853 1908 0198
SCHMIDT VINCENT A. 1822 1891 0364
SCHMITT GEORGE W. 1872 1932 1020
SCHMITT JOHANNES 1798 1866 1019
SCHMITT JOHN 1830 1916 1019
SCHMITT JOSEPH 1861 1894 1019
SCHMITT JOSEPH J. 1861 1934 0512
SCHMITT JOSEPH V. 1865 1911 1018
SCHMITT JOSEPH, SR. 1841 1912 1018
SCHMITT LEO 1889 1901 1018
SCHMITT LOUIS A. 1864 1901 1019
SCHMITT NICHOLAS 1835 1906 1019
SCHMITT NICHOLAS J. 1936 0512
SCHMITZ JACOB 1807 1868 1093
SCHMOK ALBERT M. 1846 1892 0364
SCHMOK EMIL A. 1875 1925 0889
SCHMOK PAUL 1872 1913 0352
SCHMUCK HARRY 1904 0368
SCHMUCK HERMAN 1866 1910 0034
SCHMUCKER ANTHONY 1813 1883 0112
SCHNABEL FRANCIS 1912 0199
SCHNABEL THEODORE 1873 1932 0197
SCHNALZRELD JOHN 1843 1911 0351
SCHNECK CHRISTIAN F. 1833 1917 0880
SCHNECK CHRISTIAN F. 1913 0887
SCHNECK DAVID F. 1865 1937 0882
SCHNECK GEORGE 1893 0364
SCHNEIDER DAVID 1871 1929 0550
SCHNEIDER IRVIN A. 1903 1927 0516
SCHNELL ROBERT 1842 1884 0363
SCHNELL ROBERT A. 1936 0359
SCHNURE HENRY 1801 1852 0770
SCHNURE HENRY C. 1829 1898 0770
SCHNURE LEVI P. 1839 1863 0770
SCHOBACK HENRY 1838 1893 0364

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Surname

SCHOBER
SCHOCK
SCHOCK
SCHOCK
SCHOCK
SCHOEFFER
SCHOFF
SCHOONAERT
SCHOONOVER
SCHOTT
SCHOTT
SCHOTT
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHRADER
SCHREADER
SCHREBER
SCHREIBER
SCHREINER
SCHREINER
SCHREYER
SCHREYER
SCHREYER
SCHREYER
SCHREYER
SCHREYER
SCHRICKER
SCHRICKER
SCHRICKER
SCHRIEBER
SCHRINER
SCHROCK
SCHRODER
SCHRODER
SCHRODER
SCHROEDER
SCHROEDER
SCHROF
SCHROP
SCHROPP
SCHROTH
SCHROTH
SCHUBERT
SCHUBERT
SCHUEL
SCHUELL
SCHUELL
SCHUELL
SCHUELL

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

HENRY
HARRY G.
JEREMIAH
RAYMOND C.
WILLIAM T.
FREDERICK
CHARLES
THEOFIL
RAYMOND

C.
CHRISTOPHER
ELMER D.
ALFRED
CHARLES
GEORGE
GUSTAVE H.
HERMAN
JOHN M. ,SR.
REBECCA
REBECCA
ROBERT CHARLES
SAMUEL
SAMUEL
MICHAEL
J.F.
ALFRED
JOZSEF
STEPHEN
J.W.

JOHN C.
JOHN H.
ROBERT A.
ROBERT A.
WILLIAM J.
JOHN A.
MICHAEL
PAUL C.
HARRY
DESZO
JAMES J.
CHARLES H.
HENRY
JAMES
CHARLES
FREDERICK C.
JAMES A.
GEORGE W.
EDWARD
JOHN
VALENTINE
CARL
CHARLES A.
EDWARD L.
CHARLES M.
HERMAN R.
LOUIS
MATTAITAH

Birth

1872
1828
1901
1858
1842

1902

1859
1904
1871
1819
1881

1873
1900

1845

1832
1860
1908
1868

1806
1853
1888
1885

1896
1852
1831
1885

1865
1849
1833
1834
1789
1867
1887
1920
1846
1835

1839
1866
1883
1870

1840

Death Cemetery ID

1923
1938
1890
1922
1977
1902
1915
1923
1918
1928
1903
1938
1935
1901
1937
1928
1903
19?7?
1898
1898
1923
1912
1874
1908
1919
1936
1931
1929
1872
1919
1928
1910
1910
1920
1890
1898
1908
1924
1934
1930
1910
1904
1867
1925
1924
1935
1912
1917
1914
1906
1924
1928
1936
19?7?
1938
1903
1892

0652
0882
0198
0887
0515
0438
0353
0355
0200
0357
0368
0515
1051
0033
1077
0650
0781
0515
0726
0726
0884
0717
0360
0716
0680
0438
0111
0650
0371
0886
0880
0880
0351
0887
0362
0366
0370
0652
0921
0357
0032
0031
0031
0516
1020
0884
0352
0354
0353
0369
0353
0111
0882
0880
0644
0368
0365
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Surname

SCHUEY
SCHUG
SCHUID
SCHULER
SCHULTES
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULTZ
SCHULZ
SCHULZ
SCHUMACHER
SCHUMACHER
SCHUMACHER
SCHUMACHER
SCHUMACHER
SCHUMACHER
SCHUMAKER
SCHURZ
SCHUSTER
SCHUSTER
SCHUSTER
SCHUYER
SCHWALM
SCHWAPP
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARTZ
SCHWARZ

SCHWE1SBERGER

SCHWEISS
SCHWENK
SCHWEPLER
SCINTTO
SCOFIELD
SCOPE
SCOPE
SCOTT
SCOTT

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

DAVID
GEORGE
WILLIAM
BERNARD P.
ARTHUR
CARL L.
CHARLES D.
CHARLES G.
FREEDERICK
HARRY A.
HENRY
HENRY E.
JACOB
JACOB
JOHN
JOSEPH
JULIUS
MARTIN S.
WILLIAM H.
WILLIAM H.
GUSTAVE
HENRY CARL
F.L.M.
F.T.

FRANK H.
JOSEPH
JOSEPH L.
KARL
FREDERICK
JOHN G.
ANTON
JOHN W.
JOSEPH
JOHN A.
JOHN
JULIUS
ANDREW
BERNHARD
C.F.W.
CHARLES J.
GEORGE
1SADOR
JOHN

JOHN J.
MORRIS
SAM B.
FREDERICK
D.

CHARLES C.
ERNEST
STEPHEN

STERLING F.

GERALD
HERMAN
ALEXANDER
ALONZO

Birth

1907
1848

1851

1897
1859
1835
1831

1864
1872

1879
1875

1858
1850

1910
1875
1841

1857
1877

1861

1835

1849
1843
1857

1879
1876
1838
1888
1865

1810
1913

1865

1856
1843
1854

Death Cemetery ID

1917
1919
1918
1912
1928
1872
1919
1928
1917
1925
1929
1923
1913
1916
1937
1937
1904
1938
1931
1913
1929
1937
1924

1934
1927
1913
1911
1922
1939
1931
1932
1918
1928
1905
1934
1926
1921
1932
1903
1935
1909
1922
1926
1925
1933
1872
1931
1933
1932
1928
1911
1937
1937
1924
1904
1910

0654
0654
0892
1019
0438
0371
0886
0356
0891
0889
0033
0888
1108
0353
0700
0109
0368
0881
0512
0352
0649
0359
0112
0112
0647
1020
0111
0111
0653
0880
0109
0647
0115
0888
0198
0358
0356
0354
0358
0368
0359
0551
1121
0359
0550
0647
0195
0784
0647
0358
0650
0352
0645
0645
0355
0032
0883
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SCOTT ANDREW 1923 0355
SCOTT ANDREW Z. 1933 0512
SCOTT BENJAMIN 1912 0199
SCOTT CHARLES H. 1844 1915 0717
SCOTT CHARLES W. 1840 1903 0367
SCOTT CHRISTIAN D. 1846 1915 0889
SCOTT CLAUDE 1902 1937 0545
SCOTT DAVID 1878 1928 0650
SCOTT EL1JAH 1832 1889 0365
SCOTT EMNAL S. 1852 1887 0357
SCOTT FLOYD R. 1882 1933 0512
SCOTT GEORGE 1819 1894 0776
SCOTT GEORGE 1830 1867 0110
SCOTT GEORGE H. 1917 0892
SCOTT GEORGE L. 1936 0359
SCOTT GEORGE R. 1934 0881
SCOTT JAMES 1830 1867 0113
SCOTT JAMES 1832 1868 0776
SCOTT JAMES 1893 0364
SCOTT JAMES 1918 0654
SCOTT JAMES E. 1868 1931 0775
SCOTT JAMES H. 1938 0644
SCOTT JOHN 1830 1857 0776
SCOTT JOHN 1939 1059
SCOTT JOHN W. 1883 1936 0512
SCOTT LeGRANDE G. 1890 1933 0893
SCOTT MAURICE J. 1863 1913 0199
SCOTT NOLAN 1930 0648
SCOTT ORA LeROY 1922 0514
SCOTT RUSSELL 1916 0200
SCOTT SALATHIAL 1913 0199
SCOTT WILLIAM 1853 1895 0775
SCOTT WILLIAM H. 1835 1855 0775
SCOVILLE EUGENE 1847 1924 0407
SCUCIS PAL 1861 1926 0112
SCUDD EUGENE A. 1864 1930 0516
SCUDDER RUSSELL S. 1906 0885
SCUDDER WARD B. 1929 0888
SCUDDERS JOHN 1897 1937 0921
SCUDDERS JOHN 1932 0920
SCULCZEWSKI JOSEPH 1937 0645
SCWARTS A.E. 1939 0000
SCZEPADSKI JOHN 0925
SCZYPSKI FRANK 1887 1929 0113
SDSTAK JOHN 1875 1920 1018
SEACRIST JOSEPH 1922 0355
SEAFER JOSEPH 1936 0646
SEAFER ROBERT H. 1925 0652
SEAFER (SHAFER) 1096
SEAFUSS WILLIAM 1870 1930 1077
SEAGRAVES DEVER 1927 0516
SEAL JAMES H. 1852 1920 1034
SEARER SHARON L. 1936 0197
SEARINGEN EL1JAH R. 1912 0893
SEARS JOSEPH WILOY 1877 1917 0891
SEATON MATHEW 1868 1935 1078
SEAVER MARY E. 0724
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SEBEN
SEBERT
SEBERT
SEBRING
SECKINGER
SECOR
SEDELL
SEDENICK
SEDGWICK
SEDGWICK
SEDGWICK
SEDGWICK
SEDLACHER
SEDLAN
SEDLIN
SEDORIO
SEDOUX
SEEBER
SEEBRING
SEEGAR
SEELEY
SEGREEN
SEGUIN
SEIBER
SEIDEL
SEIDLE
SEIDLER
SEIFER
SEIFER
SEIFER
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIFERT
SEIG
SEIG
SEILER
SEILER
SEILEY
SEIRAB
SEITLER
SELBERG
SELBY
SELEE
SELERS
SELF
SELF

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

PAUL
FREDERICK
FREDERICK
CHARLES H.
WILLIAM A.
GEORGE D.
ADRAIN
STEPHEN
ALBERT J.
DeWITT
JOHN
JOHNATHAN
MARTIN
MICHAEL
JOHN

JOHN B.
DAVID

SAFREMUS, REVEREND

THOMAS
WILLIAM
ROBERT
FREDERICK
HONORE
LESTER BASIL
NICHOLAUS
J.W.

HARRY W.
GEORGE W.
HENRY
WILLIAM
ADAM

ALBERT D.
DANIEL
EDWARD J.
JOHN

JOSEPH F.
LORENZO
LOUIS
SAMUEL
WILLARD
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM B.
WILLIAM JOSEPH
ALBERT
CHRISTIAN K.
JOHN MILTON
PAUL P.
MELVIN
DAVID G.
JOHN L.
JOHN E.
ANEXTMANDER
HARLOW
EDWARD
FRANK

LEWIS F.

Birth

1863
1863
1864

1861
1857

1869
1829
1812

1881

1877

1811

1879

1835
1896
1842
1828
1911
1867

1833
1881
1842
1877

1866
1829

1851
1842
1861
1880
1848
1885

1864
1788

1867
1854
1838

Death Cemetery ID

1911
1933
1933
1916
1932
1919
1905
1932
1928
1927
1868
1862
1936
1928
1920
1931
1903
1851
1916
1925
1939
1878
1915
1930
1908
1883
1935
1934
1910
1930
1915
1930
1910
1933
1896
1904
1910
1918
1925
1934
1905
1934
1932
1936
1900
1923
1898
1918
1932
1864
1922
1929
1874
1863
1929

1928

0351
0883
0883
0891
0648
0886
0369
0647
0356
0356
0356
0360
0920
0650
0115
0512
0368
0362
0200
0652
0515
0361
0110
1104
0371
0195
0882
0031
0883
0648
0353
0111
0111
0883
0365
0111
0784
0354
0110
0646
0113
0646
0031
0359
0367
0355
0366
0887
0407
0034
0653
1078
0680
1122
0649
0880
0881
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SELIG STEPHEN 1934 0647
SELLERS CHARLES J. 1930 0648
SELLERS GEORGE W. 1853 1911 0775
SELLERS HENRY 1921 0653
SELLERS JAMES M. 1881 1925 0775
SELLERS JOHN Y. 1856 1936 0512
SELLERS RUDY M. 1922 0653
SELLERS WILLIAM W. 1975 0890
SELLS 1SAAC 1847 1923 1077
SELTZER J.K. 1836 1892 0364
SEMORTIER AUGUST 1853 1899 0111
SEMORTIER HYPOLITE 1840 1907 0111
SENF EMIEL HUGO 1841 1909 0371
SENKO FRANK 1874 1929 0407
SENRICH FRANK 1869 1899 0110
SENRICH FRANK A. 1837 1894 0110
SENRICH GEORGE 1879 1912 0113
SENSEMAN GEORGE A. 1863 1934 0890
SENSENBAUGH GEORGE 1837 1915 0699
SENSENBAUGH JASON B. 1867 1903 0699
SENTINA DAVID 1934 0408
SEPACZ FRANK 1923 0653
SEQUIN JOSEPH H. 1928 0650
SERGE FRANK 1877 1938 1019
SERGE POMINIE 1884 1939 1019
SERGEANT AUGUST 1849 1916 0114
SERGEANT HENRY 1935 0646
SERGEANT OMER 1910 1937 1019
SERGENT ROBERT 1837 1896 0438
SERRY GERARD 1936 0645
SERVICE CARRIE 1857 1933 0721
SERVICE JEREMIAH 1812 1898 0716
SERVICE JERRY B. 1812 0724
SERVICE JOHN 1859 1934 0717
SERVICE JOSEPHINE 1850 1912 0726
SERVICE JOSEZHINE 1850 1912 0726
SERVICE LORENZO 0538
SERVISE CARRIE 1857 1933 0721
SERVISE GEORGE 0724
SERVISE J.H., MRS. 0722
SERVISE PHENE 0724
SERVISE SARAH (FLANEGIN), MRS. 1822 0724
SESSER JAMES 1869 0371
SESSIONS CLINTON 1894 0365
SESSMAN JOHN W. 1875 1906 0198
SETLOCK JOHN 1929 0972
SEUSEMEN GEORGE A. 1863 1934 0890
SEWARD DAVID W. 1867 1929 1051
SEWARD FRANCIS M. 1852 1900 1051
SEWARD GEORGE 1822 1889 1050
SEWARD GEORGE W. 1932 0512
SEWARD HENRY B. 1933 1059
SEWARD J.P. 1824 1899 0790
SEWARD JOHN F. 1849 1875 0780
SEWARD KEZZIA 1822 1910 0780
SEWARD LAWRENCE 1924 0652
SEWARD RACHEAL STEPHEN 1842 1920 1050
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SEWARD
SEXTON
SEYBOLD
SEYBOLD
SEYBOLD
SEYBOLD
SEYBOLD
SEYBOLD
SHACKELTON
SHACKMAN
SHADE
SHADE
SHAEFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHAFFER
SHALL
SHALVEY
SHAMLEY
SHAMO
SHAMO
SHANAFELT
SHANAFELT
SHANAFELT
SHANAFELT
SHANAFIELD
SHANAFIELD
SHANAFIELD
SHANEMAN
SHANEY
SHANK
SHANK
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Given Name

THOMAS
WILLIAM
BENJAMIN
GAAL W.
HENRY
JESSE
NATHAN W.
PHINCUS
JOHN
JOSEPH
FRANCIS M.
GEORGE W.
CYRUS E.
?7?7?

ADAM R.
DANIEL F.
DAVID F.
FLOYD L.
GEORGE
HARMAN
HENRY
HERMAN G.
LEMON
LEONARD
PETER
PETER
WILLIAM H.
WILLIAM P.
A_E.
CONRAD
CORNEL1IUS
DAVID
ENOCH
FRANK M.
GEAN E.
JACOB
LEROY
MANDAN 1.
PETER
RULEEN
THEODORE

R. (SISTER M. VERONICA)

PATRICK

BENJAMIN J.

EARL D.
HARRY A.
ALBERT V.
EZRA

EZRA M.
TIMOTHY W.
DANA D.

H. PAUL
HARRY B.
HENRY
CHARLES A.
ABRAM L.
ARTHUR F.

Birth
1861

1819
1891
1832
1828
1866
1800

1829
1850
1830
1860

1830
1842
1857
1880

1827
1858
1863

1858

1868

1826
1853

1800

1886
1888
1854

1844
1853
1824
1860

1845

1879
1880

1870
1870
1868
1888
1890

1791
1827
1865
1833

Death Cemetery ID

1937
1926
1870
1929
1894
1913
1916
1852
1883
1892
1871
1910
1924
1927
1886
1926
1929
1893

1897
1933
1903
1934

1934

1919

1895
1937
1920
1879
1931
1929
1902
1908
1920
1905
1924
1888
1891

1909
1900
1929
1977
1912
1937
1937
1923
1928
1935
1929
1868
1888
1923
1914

1078
0651
0464
0649
0464
0464
0464
0464
0363
0034
0198
0351
0032
0651
1034
1020
0464
1093
1096
1093
1093
1093
0881
1096
1077
1096
0886
1096
0033
0884
0654
0542
0648
0542
0775
0775
0654
0369
0542
0542
0531
1200
0438
0367
0196
0515
0892
0034
0034
0891
0888
0882
0889
0360
0362
0514
0032
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SHANK EDDY N. 1858 1920 0032
SHANK JOHN HAMMOND 1845 1883 0716
SHANK LOUIS 1821 1886 0031
SHANK MICHAEL 1783 1865 0448
SHANK ROY A. 1886 1904 0032
SHANK WILLIAM H. 1857 1925 0196
SHANKERMAN ALTER 1881 1923 0551
SHANLEY W. (SISTER M. BERNARD) 1200
SHANNON WILLIAM T. 1893 1935 0359
SHANOWER DAVID 1926 0651
SHARIS UNAH 1841 1918 0716
SHARP DAVID 1884 1908 0766
SHARP GEORGE E. 1857 1936 0755
SHARPE JESSE R. 1874 19?7 0880
SHARPLES GEORGE 1937 0408
SHARPLES JOSEPH 1845 1933 0358
SHATTO WILLIAM 1860 1938 0359
SHAW CHARLES 1909 0371
SHAW ERNEST J. 1889 1936 0890
SHAW FANTLEY ROY 1921 0514
SHAW JAMES H. 1856 1938 0513
SHAW MORGAN A. 1858 1889 0716
SHAW WARD S. 1926 0651
SHAWHAN GEORGE R. 1930 0648
SHEA JAMES 1921 0653
SHEA JOHN J. 1845 1919 0035
SHEA THOMAS 1823 1878 0438
SHEAFFER HENRY 1846 1869 1034
SHEAKS ALBERT 1868 1937 1136
SHEAKS GEORGE W. 1862 1920 1136
SHEARER ADAM 1863 0031
SHEARER CHARLES W. 1878 1928 0542
SHEARER CYRUS A. 1909 0542
SHEARER DANIEL M. 1855 1907 0194
SHEARER ELI 1853 1929 0516
SHEARER ELIAS 1827 1863 0194
SHEARER FREDERICK 1845 1915 1108
SHEARER GEORGE 1821 1877 0542
SHEARER HARVEY 1886 0542
SHEARER JAMES 1886 1918 1108
SHEARER JOSEPH 1819 1902 0194
SHEARER N. FLOAM 1808 1890 0033
SHEARER SAMUEL 1877 1038
SHEARER SYRUS 1853 1916 0542
SHEARER WILLIAM 1832 1910 0887
SHEARER WILLIAM H. 1860 1922 1108
SHEATSLEY CHARLES W. 1866 1935 1137
SHEATSLEY JOHN F. 1845 1932 0755
SHEDDRICK HIRAM 1863 1917 0033
SHEDDRICK JOHN 1810 1894 0033
SHEDDRICK LEWIS 1846 1893 0034
SHEEHAN STEPHEN S. 1836 1888 0111
SHEEHY MARTIN 1857 1917 0438
SHEEKEY PATRICK 0113
SHEELY ELWOOD 1854 1930 0717
SHEETS HORACE G. 1851 1937 0756
SHEETS LEMON 1866 1939 1018

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
May not be copied or reprinted without permission - All rights reserved.



Grave"s Registration Project — S

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
SHEFFER GUY Z. 1873 1910 0195
SHEFFER LEPOLD AUGUST 1826 1890 0362
SHEFFIELD E.S., DR. 1814 1847 0363
SHEFFIELD E.T. 1876 0361
SHEHR ADAM 1830 1892 0366
SHELBY EDWARD 1920 0653
SHELDON CHARLES H. 1913 0887
SHELDON JOHNATHON R. 1799 1874 0447
SHELHARD JOSHUA U. 1867 1918 0883
SHELLENBARGER HARRY M. 1873 1901 0891
SHELLENBERG ROBERT F. 1857 1935 0512
SHELLY ALFRED M. 1926 0885
SHELLY BENJAMIN O. 1935 0197
SHELLY GEORGE A. 1876 1911 0892
SHELLY RICHARD A. 1937 0197
SHELLY THOMAS 1793 1870 0438
SHELMADINE ORRIN N. 1865 1920 0200
SHELPMAN MARSHALL 1929 0649
SHELPMAN ROBERT 1885 9363
SHELTER FREDRICK 1876 0361
SHELTON JOHN H. 1935 1059
SHEMBERGER PERRY P. 1879 1937 0197
SHENAFELT THOMAS J. 1920 0887
SHENEFIELD BURTON 1932 0647
SHENEFIELD EMERY D. 1859 1915 0889
SHENEFIELD JOHN 1823 1895 0531
SHENEFIELD JOHN C. 1847 1917 0531
SHENEMAN DANIEL 1849 1928 0755
SHENEMAN F.D.F. 1838 1929 0755
SHENEMAN FREDERICK 1805 1879 0684
SHENEMAN HENRY 1836 1914 0756
SHENEMAN HENRY 1104
SHENEMAN JAMES 1882 1924 1051
SHENEMAN JOHN 1844 1922 0755
SHENEMAN JOHN A. 1864 1934 0755
SHENEMAN JONOTHAN W. 1848 1922 1104
SHENEMAN JOSEPH 1834 1902 0755
SHENEMAN WILLIAM A. 1871 1915 0464
SHENEMAN WILLIAM H. 1874 1895 0756
SHENENBERGER JOHN H. 1892 1921 0886
SHENENBERGER JOHN H. 1938 0882
SHENENBERGER RICHARD W. 1927 0887
SHENNEMAN CHARLES 1898 1918 1136
SHENNEMAN JILLUS 1875 1918 1136
SHEPHARD ALEXANDER 1915 0353
SHEPHARD CALEB 1912 0352
SHEPHARD CHARLES 1830 1907 0538
SHEPHARD GEORGE H. 1835 1909 0370
SHEPHARD SIMEON 1875 1935 1093
SHEPLEY DANIEL R. 1841 1913 0892
SHEPLEY DAVID M. 1848 1924 0885
SHERBUN FRANK 1926 0516
SHERIDAN PHILIP W. 1863 1935 0882
SHERK ARTHUR 1890 1928 0516
SHERLAND DONALD D. 1906 1930 1137
SHERLAND EDWIN 1854 1934 1121
SHERLAND LUTHER 1816 1855 0114
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SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMAN
SHERMANN
SHERRARD
SHERWOOD
SHERWOOD
SHERWOOD
SHERWOOD
SHERWOOD
SHETLOCK
SHETLOCK
SHETTERLY
SHETTERLY
SHETTERLY
SHETTERLY
SHIDAKER
SHIDECKER
SHIDER
SHIDLER
SHIDLER
SHIDLER
SHIEGER
SHIELDS
SHIELDS
SHIFFER
SHILO
SHILPS
SHIMKOVSKY
SHIMKOVSKY
SHIMP
SHIMP
SHIMP
SHIMP
SHIMP
SHIMP
SHIMP
SHIMP
SHIPHERD
SHIPP
SHIPP
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
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Given Name

ANTHONY
ARTHUR F.
CARLOS S.
CAROS
DAVID
FRANK
GEORGE M.
HENRY
HUGH

W.

W.W.
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
PAUL
ALBERT
CHARLES
E.A.
HERBERT W.
LESLIE

CHARLES
LUDWICK
ABSOLOM

GEORGE K.

JOHN

WILLIAM P.
H.P.

ARTHUR
SCHUYLER C.
ADAM W.

ARTHUR L.
SCHUYLER F.
ELIJAH

GEORGE W.
HENRY, COLONEL
E.C.

JOSEPH

HENRY

MEYER

===

DAVID

HANNAH GRAHAM, MRS.

HOMER G.
JACOB
JACOB
JOHN M.
SAMUEL
WILL8S8IAM D.
GEORGE
MALCOLM
RICHARD M.
ADAM R.
AMOS
BYRON
EVAN R.
HENRY

Birth
1835

1844
1881
1868
1872
1824
1869
1864
1831
1866

1878

1840
1824
1823
1871

1841

1842
1834
1823
1857
1849

1855
1832
1860
1862

1901
1863

1863
1905
1833

1874
1811
1812
1848

1849
1810

1860

1856
1865
1848
1832

Death Cemetery ID

1882 0194
1911 0887
1905 0884
1905 0884
1938 1077
1908 1018
1939 0880
1879 0198
19?7 0884
1924 0513
1853 0367
1928 0515
1912 0893
1853 0360
1916 0886

0515
1906 0716
1900 0198
1884 0198
1937 0883
1932 0647
1884 0363
1876 0361
1863 1034
1914 1034
1880 0363
1919 1034
1901 0195
1928 0196
1917 0680
1923 0891
1899 0881
1903 0893
1913 0352
1918 0886
1933 0893
1875 0352
1933 0647
1891 0362

1925 0551
1927 0550
1903 0195

0721
1903 0893
1900 0721
1901 0716
1923 0884

1872 0716
1918 0892

1883 1034
1938 1077
1937 1077

1936 0645
1922 0514

1927 0464
1923 0884
1918 0464
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SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRK
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIVELY
SHIVELY
SHIVELY
SHIVELY
SHIVELY
SHOBERGE
SHOCK
SHOCK
SHOCKLEY
SHOEMAKER
SHOEMAKER
SHOEMAKER
SHOEMAKER
SHOLLEY
SHOLLY
SHOOK
SHORT
SHORT
SHORT
SHORT
SHORTIS
SHORTS
SHOUP
SHOUP
SHOUPE
SHOVE
SHOWALTER
SHRADER
SHREVE
SHROBSHIRI
SHRODER
SHROFF
SHROFF
SHROFF
SHROFF
SHROLL
SHROYER
SHROYER
SHUBERT
SHUEY
SHUKEY
SHULGA
SHULKE
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Given Name

HENRY R.
HIRAM
JOEL B.
JOHN R.
MENNO F.
MICHAEL R.
NOAH D.
REUBIN R.
RUDOLPH
ARTHUR H.
ERNEST G.
JOSEPH J.
JOSEPH S.
PHILLIAM W.
DANIEL M.
JACOB
JACOB K.
JOHN
JOHN
ANDREW
GEORGE W.
JAMES E.
ELI

BURT E.
G.F.
JAMES
WILLIAM A.
ANDREW
OSWALD
PHILIP
CHARLES
DANIEL
RICHARD
TIPTON B.

RICHARD, REVEREND

JOHN W.
ELIZABETH
J.

CLARENCE C.
JAMES E.
ISAAC B.
CHARLES C

CHARLES CARROLL

WILLIAM
JAMES H.
AARON L.
ETHAN L.
H.S.
HARRY J.
HENRY
HIRAM W.
RUBEN H.
ARTHUR
M.A.
GUSTAVE H.
VICTOR
IVAR J.

Birth

1842
1840

1834

1835

1835
1853
1887
1869
1841
1858
1829
1859

1795
1836

1873

1858
1833
1872
1862
1858
1824

1805
1864

1815
1847

1883
1859
1853
1863
1855

1840
1873
1883
1838
1886
1853
1843
1850

1849

1905

Death Cemetery ID

1911
1913
1938
1918
1934
1905
1938
1930
1903
1932
1932
1921
1893
1929
1907
1936
1936
1866
1907
1881
1927
1934

1898
1911
1904
1889
1935
1928
1870
1934
1896
1898
1929
1887
1922
1865

1922
1934
1914
1922
1918

1915
1938
1932
1913
1925
1915
1918
1923
1938
1924
1907
1925
1937

0034
0354
0644
1088
0646
0032
0881
0648
0464
1137
1137
0355
0364
0516
0885
0515
0512
1093
1088
0363
0650
0890
0727
0033
0194
1122
1122
0031
0033
1034
0646
0194
0195
0649
0439
0716
0450
0450
0881
0538
0892
1051
0892
0195
0891
0881
0885
0032
0891
0464
0200
0514
0881
0196
0370
0652
1077
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SHULL
SHULTZ
SHULTZ
SHULTZ
SHULTZ
SHULTZ
SHULTZ
SHUPE
SHUPE
SHUPERT
SHUPERT
SHUPERT
SHUPERT
SHUPERT
SHUPERT
SHUPERT
SHUPPERT
SHUPPERT
SHUR
SHURR
SHURTE
SHUTZ
SHY
STATKOWSKI
SIBLEY
SIBLEY
SIBLEY
SIBLEY
SIBLEY
SIBLEY
SIBREL
SIBYL
SICKAFOOSE
SIDE
SIDELSZKY
SIDERITS
SIDERS
SIDERS
SIDERS
SIDERS
SIDMON
SIDOR
SIEBERT
SIECZKAREK
SIEFER
SIEFERT
SIEG
SIEGFRIED
SIEGREEN
SIEGREEN
SIEGRIST
SIEMS
SIERACKI
SIERACKI
SIERACKI
SIERADZKI
SIERADZKI
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Given Name

WILLIAM E.
BENJAMIN
JOHN M.
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM M.
DAVID W.
GEORGE V.
ADAM
ARCHIE E.
FRANK
1SAAC
JACOB
JOSEPH
NOAH
ADAM
JOHN W.
THEODORE
CLAUDE B.
JEROME B.
ALBERT
JOHN S.
JOHN
ALBERT P.
FRANK C.
GEORGE
IRVING A
LEVI E.
PAUL
IRVING W.
JAMES M.
EPHAIM N.
MONEEF
ALEXANDER
ROBERT
HENRY
JOHN
SAMUEL
WILLIAM
JOHN
WALTER
HENRY
JOHN
GEORGE W.
JOHN L.
OTTO CARL
FRANK
CHARLES
FREDRICK
HERMAN
HARRY
FRANK
MICHAEL
SYLVESTER
FRANK
STANLEY

Birth

1855
1846
1875
1868

1881
1849
1874
1881
1842
1851
1814
1847
1873
1845

1845
1828
1871
1847
1865
1847
1892

1853
1839
1877
1866
1873
1864

1860

1844
1849
1852
1859
1875

184~
1884
1867
1841

1848

1888
1894

1857
1883

Death Cemetery ID

1925
1868
1888
1934
1918
1896

1925
1935
1923
1927
1906
1856
1936
1893
1921
1875
1919
1916
1909
1909
1934
1920
1928
1907
1931
1932
1912
1900
1907
1928
1892
1922
1918
1936

1894
1926
1930
1904
1923
1934
1897
1932
1934
1929
1931
1913

1937
1930
1930
1911
1936
1929
1918

0356
0756
0362
0756
0887
0365
0755
0891
0700
0780
0889
0780
0780
0780
0780
0780
0780
0780
0654
0880
0370
1108
0200
0969
0885
0881
0197
0893
0198
0880
0888
0680
0514
0200
0438
0920
0365
0356
0700
0893
0355
0968
0033
0971
0031
0357
0357
0352
0357
0357
0513
0889
0407
0970
0645
0969
0971
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SIEWERTSEN THOMAS 1842 1908 0370
SIGERF0O0S CHARLES M. 1932 0885
SIGERFO0S JOHN C. 1934 0893
S1GERFOOSE JOHN 1836 1915 0890
SIGNE WESLEY W. 1841 1914 1051
SIGNS ELMER 1918 0883
SIGNS MAHLON 1839 1905 0032
SIGNS WALTER L. 1931 0648
SIHMIOLI 1872 0368
SIKOLA JOHN 1880 1933 0512
SIKORSKI BOLES 1931 0968
SIKORSKI JOHN, JR. 1906 1936 0970
SIKORSKI LAWRENCE 1929 0972
SIKORSKI1 MATHEW 1856 1916 0971
SILBERMAN HYMAN 1868 1930 0551
SILL HARRY F. 1909 1928 0516
SILLS HERBERT M. 1864 1908 0032
SILSBY SAMUEL 1782 1866 0195
SILVER CHARLES J. 1857 1927 1034
SILVER FREDERICK 1809 1875 1034
SILVER JOSEPH 1851 1910 1034
SIMANTON HENRY H. 1838 1856 0198
SIMANTON JAMES H. 1844 1904 0198
SIMCOX ALVIN 1831 1915 0353
SIMCOX FRANK 1861 1886 0364
SIMCOX GEORGE 1849 0447
SIMCOX MARION J. 1936 0645
SIMCOX PERRY 1806 1875 0447
SIMCOX SAMUEL 1837 1872 0447
SIMCOX WILSON S. 1841 1875 0756
SIMHAUSER JOSEPH 1874 1914 1018
SIMHAUSER VALENTINE 1839 1906 1018
SIMMONS ENOCH 1830 1907 1136
SIMMONS SHIRLEY M. 1898 1930 0516
SIMMONS WILLIAM 1876 0361
SIMMONS WILLIAM E. 1854 1914 1122
SIMON DENNIS 1876 1925 0109
SIMON EMERY 1879 1934 0920
SIMON GABRIEL 1928 0650
SIMON JOSEPH 1869 1926 0921
SIMON LOUIS 1879 1932 0358
SIMON MAX H. 1919 0551
SIMONDS HARVEY D. 1937 1059
SIMONET ALEXANDER 1899 1927 0438
SIMONITS JOHN 1859 1922 0921
SIMONS A.P. 1855 1910 0195
SIMONS HARRY F. 1873 1937 0513
SIMONTON THOMAS 1832 1908 0031
SIMPSON ALEXANDER J.R. 1915 0890
SIMPSON EZRA E. 1879 1889 0780
SIMPSON FELIX 1925 0651
SIMPSON FRANK 1905 1931 0407
SIMPSON HOWARD 1889 1925 0513
SIMPSON JAMES 1938 0115
SIMPSON JOHN M. 1895 1938 0109
SIMPSON LAWRENCE 1926 0651
SIMPSON ORRIS J. 1846 1900 0780
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SIMS
SIMSHAUSER
SIMSHUSER
SINCLAIR
SINCOVICS
SINDERS
SINDINGER
SINDLINGER
SINDLINGER
SINGER
SINGER
SINGER
SINGER
SINGLER
SINGLER
SINGLER
SINGLETON
SINGLETON
SINGLETON
SINGREY
SINGREY
SINK

SINKO
SINKOVICS
SINN
SINNOTT
SIPE
SIPITZ
SIPLE
SIPLE
SIPLE
SIPOTZ
SIPOTZ
SIPPLE
SIPRESS
SIPROSS
SISEK
SISSON
SISSON
SISSON
SISSON
SITERS
SIWINSKI
SIX

SIXBY
SKARRITT
SKARUPINSKI
SKEES
SKELLING
SKERRITT
SKIBA
SKIERKOWSK
SKITFFINGTON
SKILES
SKILES
SKILES
SKILES
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Given Name

JOHN
ANTON
CONRAD
WILLIAM
LOUIS
RONALD
GEORGE
JOHNM N.
WILLIAM F.
CHARLES
CHRISTIAN C.
CHRISTIAN C.
WILLIAM M.
JACOB N.
JOHN M.
RUDOLPH
CHARLES W.
EDWARD
JAMES A.
MILAN E.
WILLIAM
JOHN
JOSEPH
LOUIS
FREDERICK
EDGAR
GEORGE L.
LOUIS JOSEPH
JACOB S.
ROBERT H.
WILLIAM C.
JOHN

PAUL
WILLIAM H.
CARL G.
CHARLES
VINCENC
ALLAN
GEORGE H.
WILLE A.
WILLIA,
ERNEST
CHERLI
JOHN

JOHN
LEROY
MICHAEL
JOHN E.

M.

WILLIAM
FRANK
JOHN
WILLIAM
ARTHUR C.
CLYDE C.
1SAAC
JAMES

Birth

1804
1879
1837
1862

1841
1872
1837
1865
1902
1847

1878
1843
1876

1820
1875
1880

1887
1832

1853
1847

1877
1882

1862
1834

1800
1844
1841
1835
1870

1856

1849
1847
1872

1826
1873

1869
1869
1891
1835
1857

Death Cemetery ID

1876
1911
1870
1938
1922
1931
1926
1922
1904
1924
1935
1917
1928
1938
1933
1977
1917
1900
1939
1936
1928
1901
1922
1930
1869
1918
1922
1932
1937
1936
1932
1929
1935
1932
1938
1905
1928
1868
1923
1857
1848
1933

1916
1918
1930
1939

1910
1928
1931
1893

1913
1893
1937

0194
1018
0360
1136
0196
1077
0651
0355
0353
0355
0882
0891
0888
0644
0647
0112
0755
0755
1059
1077
0650
1051
0355
0197
1137
0112
0716
0110
0513
0882
1059
0920
0920
0648
0034
0032
0650
0195
0195
0195
0198
1020
0110
0756
0200
0199
0968
0653
0111
0197
0969
0968
0438
0680
0680
0680
1051
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SKILES THOMAS 1807 1896 1088
SKILES THOMAS J. 1830 1912 1051
SKILES WILLIAM 1. 1852 1910 0780
SKILLMAN JOHN E. 1841 1903 0884
SKINNER AARON 1809 1878 0361
SKINNER CLARK, REVEREND 1830 1903 0368
SKINNER IRVIN 1829 1884 0363
SKINNER 1SAIAH 1837 1908 1051
SKINNER JOHN 1935 1059
SKODINSKI JOHN 1853 1914 0353
SKODINSKI OSCAR D. 1935 0646
SKORUP INSKI STANLEY 1933 0969
SKOWRONSKI ADALBERT 1856 1921 0971
SKUSA JOHN R. 1862 1937 0884
SKWIAT IGNACY 1932 0972
SLABY ANTHONY 1870 1929 0969
SLACK CHARLES A. 1869 1923 0514
SLAGER JACOB 1831 1861 1051
SLATER RUSSELL P. 1903 1936 0890
SLATTERY DENNIS 1929 0649
SLATTERY EDMUND 1837 1904 0113
SLATTERY WILLIAM J. 1867 1909 0113
SLAUGERBECK JACOB 1842 1894 0200
SLAUGHTERBECK CHARLES 1874 1910 1034
SLAUGHTERBECK JOHN 1849 1907 1034
SLAYBAUGH DANID W. 1835 1907 0032
SLAZEWSKI1 WALTER 1909 1930 0972
SLEDZ IKOWSKI ROMAN J. 1867 1937 0110
SLICK CHARLES W. 1849 1914 0890
SLICK CHARLES W. 1876 1933 0882
SLICK EDWARD J. 1851 1880 0363
SLICK JOHN Y. 1843 1926 0356
SLICK JOHN Y. 1932 0888
SLICK SAMUEL H. 1814 1882 0363
SLICK THOMAS J. 1841 1919 0886
SLINGER GEORGE A. 1895 0360
SLIWIENSKI ALEXANDER 1897 1938 0972
SLOAN FREDDIE 1929 0649
SLOAN WILLIAM 1938 0513
SLOAT BENBY B. 1841 1862 1034
SLOAT DANIEL W. 1824 1874 1034
SLOBODZI1AN CHARLES 1914 0971
SLOCUM BENJAMIN M. 1841 1892 0538
SLOCUM CHARLES H. 1870 1906 0195
SLOCUM LACY 1891 1913 0538
SLOCUM PELEG 1807 0733
SLOCUM PELEG 1862 0538
SLOCUM ROY 1937 0645
SLONE J.N. 0766
SLORY PETER 1873 0360
SLOT JACOB 0109
SLOTT JOHN 1917 0970
SLOUGH ADAM 1846 1911 0887
SLOUGH CHARLES H. 1869 1903 1093
SLOUGH DAVID 1836 1912 0892
SLOUGH DAVID 1096
SLOUGH ERNEST L. 1864 1922 0886

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
May not be copied or reprinted without permission - All rights reserved.



Grave"s Registration Project — S

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
SLOUGH J. MARTIN 1802 1877 1038
SLOUGH JOHN W. 1865 1909 1093
SLOUGH M. 1095
SLOUGH MARTIN 1832 1893 1093
SLOUGH MICHAEL 1844 1888 1093
SLOUGH MICHAEL S. 1096
SLOUGH OTTO C. 1872 1897 1093
SLOUGH PETER 1839 1910 1093
SLOUGH RUSSEL C. 1877 1930 1077
SLOUGH V. 1095
SLOUGH VALENTINE 1922 0885
SLOWATYCKI JOHN 1869 1929 0973
SLUPICKI WALTER 1908 1930 0968
SLUSAREK ANTHONY 1878 1918 0973
SLUSER ABRAHAM 1877 0361
SLUSS HARVY/HENRY A. 1875 1935 0882
SLUSS ISAAC M. 1843 1901 0464
SLUSS JESSE F. 1893 1911 0367
SLUSSER CHARLES V. 1876 0361
SLUSSER EDDIE J. 1878 1892 0700
SLUSSER EUGENE 1870 1936 0359
SLUSSER HENRY 1798 1881 0366
SLUSSER OLIVER E. 1838 1888 0364
SLUSSER WARREN J. 1853 19?7 0880
SMALE JOHN 1929 0649
SMALL JOHN C. 1925 0644
SMICHOWSKI H. 0973
SMICK ADAM 1828 1905 0684
SMICK M. 0450
SMICK MARY 1861 0452
SMICK MICHAEL 1842 1895 0684
SMICK R. 0450
SMICK SOLOMON 0684
SMIGIELSKI ALBIN 1925 0969
SMIGIELSKI FRANK 1862 1910 0969
SMIGIELSKI JOSEPH 1909 0970
SMIGIELSKI LEON 1854 1922 0970
SMIGIELSKI MICHAEL 1912 0970
SMIGIELSKI STANLEY 1916 0971
SMITH A. 1839 1900 0033
SMITH AARON M., CAPT. 1835 1883 0700
SMITH ABRAHAM 1807 1884 0699
SMITH ABRAHAM 1823 1905 0369
SMITH ADAM MONROE 1848 1924 0770
SMITH ALBERT 1846 1871 0756
SMITH ALBERT B. 1924 0652
SMITH ALBERT L. 1855 1930 1104
SMITH ALBERT L. 1885 0716
SMITH ALFRED 1855 1927 0407
SMITH ALFRED 1926 0411
SMITH ALTON 1926 0651
SMITH AMBRO 1828 1880 0680
SMITH ANDREW 1878 1916 0407
SMITH ARTHUR 1932 0648
SMITH ARTHUR LARSON 1896 1938 1122
SMITH BARNEY C. 1854 1931 0889
SMITH BENJAMIN 1835 1903 0034
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SMITH BENJAMIN 1855 1907 0766
SMITH BERTH 1051
SMITH BRITTON 1866 1936 1104
SMITH BYRON A. 1854 1924 0680
SMITH CEM 1039
SMITH CHARITY A. 1839 1911 0447
SMITH CHARLES 1850 1926 0438
SMITH CHARLES D. 1930 0648
SMITH CHARLES F. 1933 0647
SMITH CHARLES H. 1930 0649
SMITH CHARLES HENRY 1851 1870 1122
SMITH CHARLES O. 1922 0653
SMITH CHARLES T. 1841 1899 1077
SMITH CHESTER 1923 0884
SMITH CHRISTIAN 1800 1867 0699
SMITH CHRISTIAN 1802 1870 0781
SMITH CHRISTIAN 1838 1866 1034
SMITH CHRISTIAN 1923 0653
SMITH CLARENCE L. 1901 0367
SMITH CLAYBOURNE 0396
SMITH CLIFTON 1888 1906 1034
SMITH DANIEL 1820 1894 0194
SMITH DANIEL 1885 0363
SMITH DANIEL B. 1855 1882 0700
SMITH DANIEL R. 1850 1930 0197
SMITH DAVID 1849 1930 0407
SMITH DAVID D. 1821 1889 0538
SMITH DAVID EDWARD 1867 1918 0447
SMITH DAVID H. 1823 1905 0198
SMITH DAVID J. 1842 1920 0717
SMITH DELBERT E. 1926 0516
SMITH DELEVAN A. 1850 1916 0200
SMITH DONALD E. 1915 1937 0766
SMITH EARL O. 1934 0646
SMITH EDWARD 1928 0650
SMITH EDWARD W. 1902 0367
SMITH EDWARD W. 1914 0199
SMITH EDWIN B. 1843 1917 0891
SMITH EDWIN J. 1849 1891 0194
SMITH EDWON E. 1911 0351
SMITH ELLAS 1800 1871 0198
SMITH EMERY R. 1857 1880 0700
SMITH EMMETT 1929 0649
SMITH ENOC M. 1935 1078
SMITH ENOS 1915 0890
SMITH EUGENE 1888 1905 0369
SMITH EVA C. 1876 1898 0725
SMITH FRANCIS A. 1858 1907 0370
SMITH FRANCIS M. 1843 1924 0680
SMITH FRANK 1858 1893 0194
SMITH FRANK 1886 1921 0717
SMITH FRANK 1882 0716
SMITH FRANK B. 1938 0197
SMITH FRANK T. 1836 1918 1077
SMITH FRANK W. 1923 0884
SMITH FREDERICK 1865 1894 0365
SMITH FREDERICK 1122
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SMITH FREDERICK B. 1832 1880 0699
SMITH FREDERICK D. 1848 1894 0033
SMITH FREDERICK H. 1909 1926 1104
SMITH GARRET 1879 0363
SMITH GARRISON A. 1844 1917 0884
SMITH GEORGE 1777 1856 1077
SMITH GEORGE 1784 1864 1034
SMITH GEORGE 1797 1857 1034
SMITH GEORGE 1898 0366
SMITH GEORGE 1933 0407
SMITH GEORGE A 1832 1918 10034
SMITH GEORGE D 1939 1059
SMITH GEORGE E 1871 1929 0766
SMITH GEORGE F. 1802 1879 0756
SMITH GEORGE H. 1844 1863 0194
SMITH GEORGE H. 1936 0646
SMITH GEORGE SCOTT 1878 1929 0889
SMITH GEORGE W 1850 0717
SMITH GEORGE W. 1916 0200
SMITH GEORGE W. 1938 0644
SMITH GEORGE WALTER 1922 0885
SMITH GLENN D. 1899 1923 0881
SMITH GODLEIB 1881 0363
SMITH GUY 1923 0653
SMITH H. CLYDE 1875 1935 0197
SMITH H.W. 0716
SMITH HALL, MAJOR 1786 1868 0194
SMITH HAROLD W. 1916 1935 0717
SMITH HARRY D. 1887 1916 0766
SMITH HARRY HELMER 1896 1920 0881
SMITH HARRY J. 1885 1938 0513
SMITH HELMIAR 0755
SMITH HENRY 1829 1884 0699
SMITH HENRY 1831 1857 1122
SMITH HENRY 0716
SMITH HENRY 1936 1059
SMITH HENRY 1925 0652
SMITH HENRY B. 1924 0652
SMITH HENRY M. 1857 1933 1136
SMITH HORACE F. 1876 1920 0883
SMITH HOWARD 1878 1831 0407
SMITH HUGH M. 1845 1909 0198
SMITH 1SAAC 0360
SMITH 1SAAC 1872 0360
SMITH ISAAC H. 1826 1893 1122
SMITH J. CLINTON 1853 1925 0196
SMITH J. McM. 1853 1911 0880
SMITH J.E. 1831 1903 1122
SMITH J.F. 1844 1924 0716
SMITH J.FRANKLIN 1858 1882 1122
SMITH J.J. 1096
SMITH J.M_W. 1829 1854 0195
SMITH JACOB 1781 1852 0361
SMITH JACOB 1808 1869 1093
SMITH JACOB 1811 1881 1034
SMITH JACOB 1818 1838 0700
SMITH JACOB 1823 1875 0542]
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SMITH JACOB 1847 1933 0685
SMITH JACOB R. 1859 1932 0538
SMITH JAMES 1845 1864 0111
SMITH JAMES 1846 1920 0200
SMITH JAMES 1869 1903 0368
SMITH JAMES 1019
SMITH JAMES A. 1875 1086
SMITH JAMES A. 1889 1086
SMITH JAMES F. 0731
SMITH JAMES G. 1876 1926 0651
SMITH JAMES H. 1840 1925 0115
SMITH JESSIE MATTHEWS 1863 1911 0880
SMITH JOB 1814 1890 0766
SMITH JOB 1850 1930 0766
SMITH JOoB 1813 0733
SMITH JOE W. 1857 1923 0888
SMITH JOHE 1853 1929 0407
SMITH JOHN 1806 1885 1078
SMITH JOHN 1828 1881 1122
SMITH JOHN 1832 1880 0699
SMITH JOHN 1837 1871 0699
SMITH JOHN 1849 1864 1078
SMITH JOHN 1853 1928 0888
SMITH JOHN 1924 0355
SMITH JOHN 1929 0516
SMITH JOHN 0396
SMITH JOHN 1938 0407
SMITH JOHN 1936 0646
SMITH JOHN G. 1837 1917 1034
SMITH JOHN 1I. 1827 1865 0699
SMITH JOHN L. 1933 0407
SMITH JOHN M. 1840 1906 0369
SMITH JOHN MOHLER 1870 1910 0199
SMITH JOHN O. 1841 1906 0885
SMITH JOHN O. 1869 1925 0893
SMITH JOHN O. 1925 0890
SMITH JOHN R. 0035
SMITH JOHN S. 1801 1878 1034
SMITH JOHN V. 1821 1882 0194
SMITH JOHN W. 1822 1903 0755
SMITH JOHN W. 1834 1910 0447
SMITH JOHN WESLEY 1869 1934 0700
SMITH JONATHAN 1820 1887 0699
SMITH JONATHAN J. 1846 1923 0888
SMITH JOSEPH 1833 1896 1050
SMITH JOSEPH 1858 1926 0113
SMITH JOSEPH 1850 0538
SMITH JOSEPH 1911 0970
SMITH JULIUS 1860 1930 0407
SMITH KATHEN KILLER 1927 0356
SMITH L.A. 1846 1903 0194
SMITH LAMAR EVANS 1890 1915 0353
SMITH LEM 1838 1892 0699
SMITH LEWIS 1925 0356
SMITH LONESONE 1865 1900 0680
SMITH LOUIS C. 1938 0197
SMITH MASRTIN H. 1840 1906 0699
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SMITH MICHAEL 1824 1897 0366
SMITH MILO 1783 1875 1034
SMITH MILO A. 1838 1903 0368
SMITH MILO W. 1800 1862 0198
SMITH MILO Z. 1938 0644
SMITH MILTON M. 1869 1912 1034
SMITH NEHE I AH 0756
SMITH NICHOLAS C. 1903 0893
SMITH NIMROD 1828 1880 0680
SMITH NOAH 1868 0716
SMITH 0.W. 1827 1863 0195
SMITH OELAVIUS D. 1926 0651
SMITH ORMIE 1919 0654
SMITH OSCAR R. 1887 1933 0717
SMITH OTIS 1891 1938 0513
SMITH PATRICK 1924 0652
SMITH PAYTON 1857 1914 1121
SMITH PERSONS 1780 1872 1034
SMITH PETER 1829 1908 0699
SMITH PETER L. 1883 1910 0699
SMITH PLEASANT 1034
SMITH RAY 1938 0513
SMITH RICHARD 1926 0651
SMITH RICHARD W. 1929 0196
SMITH ROBERT 1918 0354
SMITH ROBERT 1934 0646
SMITH ROLAND 1121
SMITH SAMUEL 1836 1883 0369
SMITH SAMUEL 1864 1884 0363
SMITH SAMUEL 1898 1917 1122
SMITH SAMUEL M. 1853 1935 0755
SMITH SAMUEL P. 1851 1901 1121
SMITH STEDMAN 1909 0371
SMITH STEFEN 1863 1936 0717
SMITH STEPHEN L. 1932 0647
SMITH THEODORE A. 1847 1920 0780
SMITH THEODORE A. 1926 0411
SMITH THOMAS 1807 1885 0195
SMITH THOMAS A. 1849 1895 0884
SMITH THOMAS BENTON 1858 1916 0680
SMITH UTAH B. 1876 1933 1077
SMITH VICTOR 1884 1926 0717
SMITH W.H. 1889 1923 0700
SMITH WALTER 1910 0351
SMITH WILFORD 1901 0717
SMITH WILLIAM 1773 1865 0360
SMITH WILLIAM 1813 1872 0360
SMITH WILLIAM 1817 1891 0364
SMITH WILLIAM 1847 1865 1122
SMITH WILLIAM 1864 1928 0407
SMITH WILLIAM 1921 1937 1078
SMITH WILLIAM 1865 0357
SMITH WILLIAM 1935 0882
SMITH WILLIAM 1875 0360
SMITH WILLIAM 1930 0648
SMITH WILLIAM A. 1853 1924 0196
SMITH WILLIAM F. 1860 1913 0352
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SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITHLY
SMITHSON
SMITLY
SMOGOR
SMOGOR
SMOGOR
SMOLKA
SMOUS
SMOUS
SMUCINSKI
SMUCINSKI
SMUCINSKI
SMYSER
SMYSER
SMYTH
SMYTH
SMYZER
SNEATHEN
SNECKI
SNELL
SNELL
SNELL
SNELL
SNELL
SNELLING
SNETHEN
SNETHEN
SNIADECKI
SNIADECKI
SNI1ADECKI
SNIADECKI
SNIADECKI
SNIDER
SNODGRASS
SNOKE
SNOKE
SNOKE
SNOW
SNOW
SNOW
SNOW
SNOW
SNYDER
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WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILTON C.
WINIFRED
YOO C.

VD IUOUZ=ZCGCGQGITITITN

JOHN
GEORGE W.
OLIVER P.
ANTONI
CLEMENT
PETER
WALTER
FREDERICK

FREDERICK J.

JOHN
JOSEPH
LEON
CORNELIUS
MICHAEL
BERNARD
EDWARD
JOSEPH
WILLIAM H.
J.

JACOB
JACOB
JACOB E.
JOHN H.
WALKER
JAMES A.
ABRAM
ISAAC T.
EDWIN J.
FRANK
FRANK
LEON
STANLEY
DANIEL
JOHN H.
CHARLES C.
EDWARD
JOHN W.

A

A. (SISTER M. CACRINA)

ALBERT E.
JAMES
THOMAS C.
ADAM

Birth

1869
1860
1871

1852
1889
1870

1863
1852
1898
1857
1811

1859
1844
1876
1874

1864
1889
1850
1887
1888
1821
1796
1833
1833
1822

1818
1823
1862
1850
1888

1851
1907
1893

1899
1863

1849
1869
1836

1886
1829

Death Cemetery ID

1922
1934
1930
1896
1923
1932

1891
1921
1928
1938
1920
1903

1908
1936
1937
1914
1929
1929
1932
1904
1920
1917
1914
1913
1905
1878
1894
1912
1899
1937

1873
1904
1882
1890
1977
1938
1857
1911
1930
1924
1913
1925
1910
1926
1933
1913
1896
1911

1885
1929
1920
1852

0355
0110
0717
0365
0717
1104
0880
0364
0196
0110
0515
0766
0716
0756
0115
0882
1019
0112
0114
0515
0972
0700
0700
0972
0112
0970
0033
0355
0438
0438
0366
0645
0410
0755
0195
1122
1121
1137
0644
1122
1136
0111
0970
0970
0698
0969
0356
0647
0032
0195
0351
0111
1200
0362
0196
0883
0531
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SNYDER ADAM 1837 1922 0034
SNYDER ALANSON 1854 0880
SNYDER AMMAN 1854 1917 0887
SNYDER ANDREW 1896 1916 0200
SNYDER ANDREW J. 1853 1932 1020
SNYDER ANDREW JOSEPH 1835 1920 0354
SNYDER ARTHUR B. 1853 1918 0200
SNYDER CLARENCE 1925 0652
SNYDER CLEMENT F. 1905 1932 1018
SNYDER DANIEL 1819 1892 1093
SNYDER DANIEL 1930 0648
SNYDER DESIGNEY 1924 0652
SNYDER EMERY E. 1934 0646
SNYDER EUGENE C. 1874 1900 0195
SNYDER FRANCIS M. 1855 1933 1122
SNYDER FRANKLIN 1848 1929 1104
SNYDER GEORGE 1870 1977 0880
SNYDER GEORGE E. 1844 1924 0514
SNYDER GEORGE H. 1881 1916 0886
SNYDER GEORGE W. 1846 1922 0196
SNYDER GLEN H. 1887 1910 0887
SNYDER HAROLD 1929 0649
SNYDER HARRY 1885 1901 0194
SNYDER JACOB C. 1826 1909 0198
SNYDER JAMES H. 1847 1924 1121
SNYDER JOHN A. 1868 1934 0512
SNYDER JOHN KARL 1929 0888
SNYDER JOHN L. 1936 0512
SNYDER JOHN W. 1863 1935 0512
SNYDER JOSEPH 1836 1892 0542
SNYDER L. EDWARD 1859 1895 0198
SNYDER LEE B. 1898 1924 0034
SNYDER LEE H. 1931 0197
SNYDER LOUIS J. 1858 1919 0034
SNYDER NELSON R. 1890 1900 0367
SNYDER ORIN S. 1843 1909 0194
SNYDER SEWARD H. 1897 1929 1104
SNYDER WALTER C. 1873 1932 0893
SNYDER WILLIAM 1799 1883 0542
SNYDER WILLIAM 1837 1885 0542
SNYDER WILLIAM 1918 0354
SNYDER 1934 1137
SOBCZAK FRANK 1916 0968
SOBCZAK LAWRENCE 1874 1929 0969
SOBCZYK JACOB 1926 0969
SOBECKI FRANK 1853 1927 0970
SOBECKI IGNACY 1897 1920 0971
SOBECKI JOSEPH 1888 1929 0972
SOBECKI ROY S. 1931 0968
SOBIERALSKI ANDREW 1864 1933 0969
SOBIERALSKI CHESTER 1911 0972
SOBIERALSKI JOHN 1875 1932 0972
SOBIERALSKI MICHAEL 1919 0969
SOBIERALSKI TEODOR 1863 1935 0111
SOBIESKI JOHN 1932 0968
SOBOLEWSKI FRANK 1905 1920 0971
SODERBERG A.E. 1933 0358
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SODERBERG ALFRED 1858 1894 0365
SODERBERG AUGUST 1863 1912 0352
SODERBERG JOHN 1864 1917 0700
SODERS OBE 1926 0516
SOECHTIG CHARLES 1846 1905 0885
SOELCH ADAM W. 1862 1928 0356
SOELLNER ANDREW 1844 1927 0356
SOENS CHRISTIAN 1852 1934 0113
SOENS MICHAEL 1862 1903 0113
SOFFEL JACOB 1833 1930 0438
SOHALK MATHEW 1833 1899 0366
SOJKA BLASE 1880 1939
SOKISHKY FREDRIK 1876 0361
SOKOLA JOHN 1916 0972
SOKOLA PETER 1909 0970
SOKOLOWSKI1 ADALBERT 1910 0969
SOKOLOWSKI1 BERT 1893 1931 0968
SOLETA ANDREW 1919 0969
SOLETA LAWRENCE 1860 1909 0972
SOLLOWAY CHARLES 1928 0650
SOLLOWAY IDA (DYER), MRS. 0724
SOLLOWAY WILLIAM 1905 0716
SOLODINS ANTHONY 1924 1020
SOLOKE STEPHEN 1886 1915 0112
SOLOKE STEPHEN, JR. 1907 1928 0112
SOLOMON LOUIS 1887 1925 0551
SOLOMOSY JOHN 1865 1928 0920
SOLT CARL 1889 1925 0515
SOMERS CHARLES HENRY 1903 0368
SOMERS GUS 1861 1901 0367
SOMERS STANLEY 1918 0971
SOMMER JOSEPH F. 1935 0646
SOMMER VINZENS 1794 1879 0775
SOMMERER ANDREW 1858 1918 0883
SOMMERER JESSIE HUGH HAGEN 1883 1928 0880
SOMMERER JOHN 1821 1906 0369
SOMMERER JOHN, JR. 1843 1917 0891
SOMMERS ANDREW 1858 1918 0883
SOMMERS ANDREW 1859 1892 0364
SOMMERS FRANK 1833 1900 0367
SOMMERSET JOHN J. 1843 1917 0891
SOMP JOHN 1936 0970
SONES ELLIS 1850 1034
S00S JOHN 1936 0645
S00S STEPHEN A. 1916 1938 0921
SOPCZYNSKI JOHN F. 1890 1934 0968
SOPHIA, A. (SISTER M. CHR 1200
SORENSEN PETER 1879 1930 0889
SORIN EDWARD, REVEREND 1814 1893 0439
SORWICK JOHN C. 1870 1917 0354
SOSEMAN THOMAS 1825 1898 0366
SOSINSKI STANISLAW 1897 1934 0109
SOSINSKI WLADYSLAW 1878 1913 0109
SOSNOSKI1 JOSEPH 1881 1925 0355
SOSNOWSKI ALEXANDER 1905 0369
SOSNOWSKI IGNACY 1844 1910 0113
SOSNOWSKI JOHN 1920 0971

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Surname

SOSNOWSKI
SOSSEMEN
SOSSOMAN
SOSSOMAN
SOSSOMEN
SOTKIEWICZ
SOUDER
SOUDER
SOUDERS
SOUDERS
SOUDERS
SOUDERS
SOUDERS
SOUSLEY
SOUSLEY
SOUSLEY
SOUSLEY
SOUSLEY
SOUSLEY
SOUSLEY
SOUTH
SOUTHWORTH
SOUTHWORTH
SOWARDS
SOWERS
SOWERS
SPAETH
SPAIN
SPAIN
SPAIN
SPAIN
SPAIVSAIL
SPALAZZI

SPANGENBURG

SPANGLER
SPANGLER
SPANGLER
SPARAZNSKI
SPARKS
SPARKS
SPARKS
SPARKS
SPARKS
SPARROW
SPARROW
SPARROW
SPARROW
SPARTS
SPAULDING
SPEAKE
SPECHT
SPEICHER
SPEICHER
SPEICHERT
SPENCE
SPENCER
SPENCER

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

VALENTINE
THOMAS J.
HARVEY
JOHN E.
DAVID
BARTLOMEW
ALFRED L.
HENRY L.
ALFRED
CHRISTIAN
ELLSWORTH
GEORGE H.
GEORGE W.
ABRAHAM
BENJAMIN
HERMAN L.
1SAAC
JACOB
JOHN

JOHN D.
WILLIAM H.
GORDON L.
HARVEY
HENRY M.
ALPHONSO
JOHN
WILLIAM F.
DAVID F.
EDGAR H.
HENRY
JOHN
EDWARD O.
CARLO
HENRY
CHARLES F.
DANIEL D.,
HARRY
VINCENT
DANA C.
H, HARRY
JAMES
RANDALL
SAMUEL J.
BETSY

ELIZABETH (DUDLEY), MRS.

JOHN
MARTHA
ABBIE
S.P.
EDWARD W.
MAX
OLIVER C.
WILLO H.
WILLTAM
ADAM
EDSON

eLl j.

REVEREND

Birth

1854
1846
1875

1819

1850
1823

1820

1898
1832
1856
1852
1904
1831
1837
1839

1880

1814
1830
1866
1830
1855
1836
1804
1882
1883

1874
1867

1888
1889

1851

1814
1836
1859
1903
1892
1835
1825

1841
1850

Death Cemetery ID

1920
1907
1911
1909
1898
1933
1872
1886
1870
1906
1915
1913
1915
1901
1906
1915
1906

1892
1924
1933
1910
1925
1935
1906
1901
1939
1903
1936
1904
1866
1938
1927
1896
1900
19

1930
1932
1925
1933
1925
1930
1930
1814
1910

1901

1902
1917
1926
1937
1926
1926
1910
1899
1927

0973
0542
0542
0654
0542
0969
0365
0363
0371
0370
0199
0352
0353
1051
0781
1051
1051
0756
1051
0652
0883
0653
0516
0515
0032
0032
0513
0368
0359
0368
0360
0515
1018
0365
0194
0880
0197
0972
0890
1059
0889
1059
1077
0734
0726
0726
0722
0717
0367
0200
0885
0882
0880
0888
0113
0366
0516
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Surname

SPENCER
SPENCER
SPETH
SPEYBROECK
SPEYBROECK
SPICER
SPIDEL
SPIELBURGER
SPIELMAN
SPILINSKI
SPILLARD
SPITH
SPITLER
SPITLER
SPITZER
SPLIESS
SPLITT
SPOHN
SPONSLAR
SPOOR
SPOOR
SPPAKE
SPRAGUE
SPRANKLE
SPRAY
SPRAY
SPRAY
SPRAYER
SPREYER
SPRINGER
SPRINGMAN
SPRY

SPRY

SPRY
SPURLOCK
SPYCHALSKI
SQUARDON
SQUIBB
SQUINT
SQUINT
SQUINT
SQUIRES
SQUIRES
SQUIRES
SQUIRES
SREIVERT
SROKA
SSAELHOF
SSILAGYI
ST. CLAIR
ST.JOHN
ST.JOHN
ST.JOHN
ST.SINCLAIR
STACE
STACH
STACH

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

GEORGE
KOEHAINE
HENRY
CYRIEL
TRIPHON
ALZIR H.
LESTER D.
LEO
JONAS

=

DANIEL, REVEREND

GEORGE
CHARLES L.
RUFUS
BERNARD
AUGUST
ANDREW
EDWARD
ORVILLE
JULIUS S.
VERN E.
WILLIAM
CHARLES
EDWARD
ELBERT R.
J.B.
THOMAS
JACOB
GEORGE EDWARD
C.N.
CHARLES F.
JAMES B.
JOHN B.
THOMAS
LODEMA A.
J.F.
ERCOLI
WESLEY W.
DAVID
GEORGE
WILLIAM
BENJAMIN
EUGENE
JOHN
ROSCOE C.
ALBERT O.
FRANK
EDWARD
ANDREW
DORSEY
EDWIN R.
FLOYD J.
GEORGE W.
AARON
ARTHUR JOSEPH
HOWARD
STEPHEN D.

Birth
1877

1848
1897
1890

1874
1870

1840

1855
1825
1872
1843
1837

1864
1901

1880
1864
1874

1824

1851
1865
1813
1848
1837
1908

1890
1848
1824
1853

1846

1811
1889
1907

1882
1858

1837
1891
1833
1855
1838

1839

Death Cemetery ID

1932
1922
1899
1920
1936
1902
1934
1934
1939

1926
1920
1926
1926
1914
1903
1936
1898
1921
1927
1937
1927
1926
1908
1925
1887
1888
1908
1880
1900
1937
1887
1897
1888
1928
1907
1938
1915
1881
1913
1938
1903
1916
1882
1931
1927
1927
19?7
1909
1929
1911
1912
1906
1931
1890
1938
1910

0648
0355
0366
1022
1020
0367
1077
1121
0197
0973
0439
0200
0651
0680
0438
0032
0970
0366
0653
1121
1137
0516
0717
0890
0031
0362
0362
0032
0363
0716
0513
0370
0365
0370
1078
0968
1019
0199
0031
0032
0644
0198
0886
0198
0515
0883
0970
0884
0887
0649
0351
0716
0370
0358
0438
0359
0351
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Surname

STACHOWIAK
STACHOWIAK
STACHOWIAK
STACHOWIAK
STACHOWIAK
STACHOWIAK
STACHOWIAK
STACHOWSK
STACHOWSK
STACKMAN
STACKMAN
STACKMAN
STACKMAN
STACKOWIAK
STAFFNER
STAFFNER
STAFFORD
STAFFORD
STAGE
STAHL
STAHLBERG
STAHLEY
STAIR
STAJCHOLSKI
STAKI
STALEY
STALEY
STALEY
STALEY
STALEY
STALEY
STALEY
STALLCUP
STALLER
STALLTER
STANARD
STANFIELD
STANFIELD
STANFIELD
STANFIELD
STANFIELD
STANFIELD
STANKIEWICZ
STANLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY
STANSFIELD
STANTE
STANTON
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLES
STAPLES
STAPLES
STAPLES
STAPLES
STAPLES

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

ANTHONY A., REVEREND

JAN

JOHN
MARCIN
MORTIN
PETER
STANLEY
JOHN
VINCENT
LOUIS P.
SAMUEL
WILL J.
WILLIAM
JOSEPH
JOHN
LOUIS
SAMUEL
WILLIAM H.
FRANCIS M.
WILLIAM
LOUIS
WILLIAM H.
FRANK E.
VALENTINE
ALBINAL
A_C.

A_E.
BYRON A.
EDWARD J.
G.C.
HARRY A.
MARION B.
DALLAS C.
GEORGE E.

HENRY MELVIN

A_LOYD
E.P.
HOWARD S.
THOMAS E.
THOMAS S.
THOMAS S.
WILLIAM
MICHAEL
GEORGE W.
J.W.
WILLIAM B.
DELFRED
DOMINICO
AARON
1.J.
ISAAC W.
A. DALE
A_M.
ABRAHAM
ALEXANDER
CHARLES C.
CRAWFORD

Birth

1878
1857
1859
1852

1885
1870
1837

1856
1863
1827
1857

1887
1861
1876
1864

1868
1865
1866

1871
1817

1852

1838
1874

1868
1864
1871

1842
1846
1875
1816
1904

1898
1862
1873
1844
1891
1888

1850
1873
1894

1842
1840
1846
1868

Death Cemetery ID

1925
1898
1927
1926
1933
1908
1925
1936
1923
1923
1891
1934
1906
1922
1937
1936
1934
1937
19?7?
1929
1917
1927
1937
1934
1908
1889
1932
1907
1934
1886
1892
1910
1926
1920
1921
1914
1934
1923
1928
1885
1928
1885
1938
1937
1927
1919
1924
1936

1926
1935
1931
1932
1925
1926
1913
1929

0114
0115
0970
0114
0969
0968
0968
0968
0971
0891
0362
0358
0369
0970
1077
0359
1077
0513
0513
0649
0033
0883
1077
0968
1137
0367
0358
0370
1059
0362
0358
0887
0195
0200
0514
0199
0358
0891
0356
0363
0357
0363
0971
0197
1093
0886
0890
0920
0732
0356
0882
0648
0358
0652
0356
0892
0357
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Surname

STAPLES
STAPLES
STAPLES
STAPLES
STAPLES
STARCHE
STARCHSOREN
STARCZEWSKI
STARCZEWSKI
STARCZEWSKI
STARK
STARK
STARKE
STARKWEATHER
STARKWEATHER
STARNAL
STARNAL
STARNAL
STARR
STARR
STARRET
STARRETT
STARRETT
STARRETT
STARZYNSKI
STARZYNSKI
STASIAK
STASINSKI
STASKIEWICZ
STASZEWSKI
STASZEWSKI
STAYER
STEARN
STEARNS
STEARNS
STEBBINS
STEBBINS
STECH
STECKORITCL
STEDMAN
STEDMAN
STEDMAN
STEECK
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE

Given Name

GUY D.
HENRY
LEMUEL M.
RALPH E.
WILLIAM D.
CORNELIUS
JANSIN
JOHN
WALENTY
WALTER
HENRY E.
S.W.

JAMES
ALBERT J.
RAYMOND
ANDREW
CARL
WALTER
H.W.
WILLIAM HENRY
RICHARD
ADAM H.
ALVIN R.
ULYSSES G.
ANTHONY
JOSEPH
JACOB
JOHN
VALENTINE
ANDREW
VALENTINE
HARRY
CHARLES H.
GEORGE
WALDO

JAY
LESLIE
JACOB
JOSEPH
FRANCIS LOUIS
LEVI T.
WARREN G.
CHARLES
ALEXANDER
EDWIN D.
JOHN E.
LEVI J.
A_B.
ALONZO P.
AMANDUS E.
BETHEL
CHARLES
CLARENCE
DANIEL
DANIEL F.
ELIAS
FRANK J.

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Birth

1873
1847
1835

1855
1887
1884
1851
1843

1860

1878
1904
1853
1824

1866
1868
1873
1860
1888
1858
1847
1875

1848

1861
1905
1834

1860
1830
1857

1866

1871
1874
1889
1845
1868
1847

1810
1871

Death Cemetery ID

1933 0358
1930 0357
1903 0368
1938 0644
1929 1059
1919 0354
1883 0363
1916 0109
1929 0109
1917 0972
1917 0354
1925 0356
1910 0351
1927 0516
1916 0199
1934 0513
1933 0512
1924 0514
1900 1122
1912 0892
1932 0647
1899 0194
1903 0195
1907 0370
1932 0972
1909 0972
1913 0111
1922 0970
1924 0968
1930 0968
1913 0970
1916 0353
1929 0649
1898 0717
1938 0513
1935 0515
1925 0515
1905 0885
1922 0514
19-- 0880
1897 0366
1921 0881
1925 0652
1930 0648
1917 0887
1891 0755
1881 0685

0756
1898 0756
1939 0515
1935 0756
1919 0351
1927 0889
1911 0755

0756
1877 0755
1912 0893
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Surname

STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELE
STEELEY
STEELSMITH
STEELY
STEELY
STEERLIN
STEFFEE
STEFFEY
STEFFEY
STEFFEY
STEFFEY
STEGMANN
STEIF
STEIF
STEIFF
STEIME
STEIME
STEIME
STEIN
STEIN
STEINBAUGH
STEINBAUGH
STEINBECK

STEINBERGER

STEINEL
STEINEL
STEINER
STEINER
STEINER
STEINER
STEINET
STEINFELD
STEINHOFER
STEINKE
STEINKE
STEINKE
STEINKOHL
STEINKOHL

Given Name

FRANKLIN E.
G.F.

GEORGE E.
HENRY C.
HENRY E.
IRA, REVEREND
I1SAIAH

J.S.
JEREMIAH
JOHN

JOHN S.
JOHN W.
JOSIAH
LAFAYETTE L.
MICHAEL
MOSES
PHILIP D.
RALPH K.
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
SAMUEL S.
B.F.

HARRY

1SAAC
HARRY

JOHN N.
CLAUDE

M.W.

M.W., REVEREND
MARTIN
FREDERICK J.
ARTHUR J.
LAWRENCE
FRANK P.
FREDERICK
FREDERICK
GOTTFRIED
JACOB W.
MEYER
GEORGE
JOSEPH
ALBERT
FREDERICK
GEORGE C.
JOHN

FRANK
FREDERICK
HARVEY
NICHOLAS
FREDERICK J.
LOPUIS
MARTIN
AUGUST
CARL W.
JOHN H.
JOSEPH
PAUL J.

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
May not be copied or reprinted without permission - All rights reserved.

Birth

1842
1832
1871
1875
1856
1846
1834
1857
1848
1840
1849
1878
1838
1851
1844
1902
1809
1845

1848

1845

1885

1821
1844
1863
1904

1858
1822
1855
1791
1844
1871
1855
1862

1829
1819

1834
1866
1873
1856
1857

1822
1903

1857
1886

Death Cemetery ID

1933 0647

0756
1913 0755
1906 1136
1894 0755
1932 0756
1918 0755
1919 0756
1910 0755
1890 0755
1925 0885
1867 1122
1921 0464
1918 0756
1898 0755
1922 0755
1910 0756
1917 0755
1875 0361
1879 0363
1933 0647
1926 0197
1893 0364
1892 0364
1922 0514
1924 0652
19-- 0884
1898 0366
1905 0369
1928 0888
1923 0032
1927 1020
1934 1020
1939 1019
1884 0781
1874 0781
1865 0781
1920 0551
1931 0551
1884 0194
1929 0516

1088
1928 0650
1900 0367
1900 0367
1922 0653
1883 1051
1914 0892
1933 0921
1889 0362
1921 0034
1926 0651
1914 1122
1935 1136
1909 0370
1937 0114
1918 0114
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Surname

STEINMETZ
STEINRUCK
STEINS
STELLNER
STEMPINSKI
STEPCZYNSKI
STEPHAN
STEPHAN
STEPHAN
STEPHANS
STEPHEN
STEPHEN
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
STERN
STERN
STERNBURG
STERNET
STERNFELT
STERNOFF
STERR
STERRITT
STESMANN
STESZEWSKI
STETLER
STETSON
STEVANNIE
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS
STEVENS

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

WILLIAM M.
MICHAEL
HENRY A.
ROBERT J.
JOHN
ANTHONY
EMIL R.

FREDERICK H.
FREDERICK H.

EMIL R.
DANIEL F.
OSCAR
ALBERT L.
ARCHIBALD
CHARLES S.
DAVID
FRANCIS A.
HENRY
REECE

THADDEUS C.

THOMAS

ADELBERT H.

ALBERT
BURR C.
CLINTON B.
EDDIE
FRANK A.
LOUIS O.
MEYER
MOSES
PETER
GEORGE
EMIL
JOHN
FREDEROCK
ERNEST
AUGUST
THADEUS
JOHN M.
ALBERT F.
MALSTAFF
AMOS H.
BELLE

CHAUNCEY H.

CLARK C.
DONALD F.
EFFIE
FRANK
FRANK A.
FRANK C.
HENRY
HORACE H.
JACOB N.
JAKE
JAMES C.
JEAN C.
JOHN

Birth
1859

1863

1839
1871
1859
1833

1872

1868
1844

1818
1828
1878
1876
1852

1855
1845
1864
1861

1833
1836
1841

1890
1831

1838
1892
1836
1856
1879
1825

1833
1846
1826
1860
1840
1835

1835
1832

Death Cemetery ID

1914
1937
1916
1932
1928
1934
1938
1911
1908
1913
1917
1918
1923
1894
1933
1865
1892
1899
1914
1920
1921
1905
1927
1923
1918
1882
1929
1880
1890
1911
1909
1919
1903
1925
1906
1916
1903
1918
1903
1938
1936
1910

1909
1863
1917

1904
1938
1937
1899
1910
1901

1926
1919
1905

0889
0645
0110
0885
0971
0968
0359
0351
0370
0357
0892
0654
0884
0364
0882
1051
0364
0366
0353
0886
0884
0893
0651
0891
0892
0031
0888
0033
0034
0034
0450
0969
0893
0407
0032
0200
0031
0971
0893
0881
1137
1122
0726
0890
0198
0892
0726
0893
0644
0883
0367
0198
0717
0726
0889
0880
0717
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Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
STEVENS JOHN 0726
STEVENS JOHN M. 1911 0351
STEVENS JOSEPH 0726
STEVENS LAVINIA (GRAHAM) MRS. 1835 1901 0726
STEVENS OSCAR 0726
STEVENS S_H. 1804 1874 0198
STEVENS WILLARD 0726
STEVENS WILLIAM A. 1847 1899 0716
STEVENS WILLIAM E. 1881 1920 0514
STEVENS WILSON 1915 0890
STEVENSON HARRY C. 1855 1938 0359
STEVENSON JOHN J. 1834 1903 0368
STEVENSON JOSEPH 1836 1908 1121
STEVENSON ROBERT 1801 1964 0770
STEVENSON W.J. 1860 1905 0369
STEVEVENS THOMAS 1922 0887
STEWAERT AUGUST 1926 1020
STEWART ALBERT O. 1907 1927 0883
STEWART ARTHUR 1936 0645
STEWART CHARLES 1863 1916 0409
STEWART ELI N. 1919 0654
STEWART JAMES 1933 0407
STEWART JOHN 1807 1881 1034
STEWART JOSEPH H. 1918 0892
STEWART JOSEPH LESLIE 1899 1924 0890
STEWART ORTH D. 1872 1938 0881
STEWART WILLIAM C. 1857 1921 0407
STICHLER FREDERICK 1860 1913 1051
STICHLER MARTIN 1813 1890 1051
STICKEL JACOB K. 1855 0357
STICKLEY ABRAHAM C. 1853 1902 1122
STICKLEY ROBERT D. 1917 0653
STICKLEY WILLIAM 1841 1920 1122
STICLETS CONRAD 1861 1894 0365
STIENBECK ALBERT 0396
STIENKE CHARLES R. 1850 1933 0358
STIERLEN GOTLIEB 1822 1858 0368
STILES CHESTER LEE 1841 1914 0194
STILES JOHN A., M.D. 1809 1850 0194
STILLMAN EDWARD B. 1849 1881 0368
STILLSON CALVIN R. 1829 1890 0362
STILLSON FREDERICK W. 1878 1907 0371
STILLWELL GEORGE M. 1865 1914 0199
STILLWELL JOHN W. 1935 0199
STILLWELL 1833 1905 0195
STINE CLAUD 1890 1938 1019
STINE GEORGE A. 1876 1929 0889
STINE HIRAM E. 1856 1886 0531
STINE WILLIAM F. 1930 0889
STINE WILLIAM F., JR. 1903 1918 0886
STINEBURGER C.M. 1854 1888 0362
STINER ELYAH J. 1871 1906 0369
STINER ERNEST 1863 1917 0354
STINER HARVEY 1866 1914 0892
STINER JOHN 1903 0368
STINGHAM CLARENCE 1933 0647
STINNETT OSCAR F. 1888 1923 0513

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Surname

STIPLER
STIVER
STOCK

STOCK

STOCK
STOCKBERGER
STOCKBERGER
STOCKBURGER
STOCKBURGER
STOCKBURGER
STOCKER
STOCKFORD
STOCKMAN
STOCKMAN
STOCKTON
STOCKTON
STOCKWELL
STODDARD
STOECKINGER
STOECKINGER
STOECKINGER
STOECKINGER
STOECKINGER
STOECKLEIN
STOECKLEY
STOEHR
STOEKINGER
STOEKINGER
STOESSEL
STOFER
STOFFEL
STOKES
STOLL

STOLL

STOLL

STOLP
STOLTZ
STOLTZ
STOLTZ
STOMBAUGH
STOMBAUGH
STOMBAUGH
STOMBAUGH
STOMER
STONE

STONE

STONE

STONE

STONE

STONE

STONE

STONE

STONE

STONE
STONEHILL
STONEHILL
STONER

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

NATHANIEL W.
FRARIHON
GEORGE
JOHN

LEWIS P.
HERBERT J.
JOSEPH H.
FRANCIS E.
FREDERICK
LEVI

PETER
BENJAMIN F.
HARRY M.
WILLIAM
GEORGE W.
GEORGE W.
EPHRAM A.
GEORGE E.
FRANK

G.

GERALD
SEBASTIAN
VALENTINE
MICHAEL
JOHN A.
MATHIES L.
FREDERICK
J. FREDERICK
ROBERT C.
SAMUEL J.

NICHOLAS, REV.

MILTON W.
EDGAR A.
JESSIE OREN
JOHN B.
GEORGE L.
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES R.
ABRAHAM
JOHN L.
LEVI S.
PETER S.
JOHN DANIEL
CHARLES S.
FRANK
FRANKLIN
FREDERICK
GUSTAVE
RONALD L.
SIR ROBERT
WALTER E.
WILLIAM A.
WILLIAM C.
DANIEL
FRANCIS
CHARLEY A.

Birth

1841
1887
1849
1834
1857
1877
1848
1869

1840
1818
1844

1842
1870

1860
1862

1829
1837
1856
1878

1862
1897
1853
1833
1854

1881
1843

1823
1864
1897
1834
1875
1839
1812
1840
1869
1837
1842

1857

1850

1886

1825
1867

Death Cemetery ID

1923
1913
1924
1885
1892
1900
1901
1909
1914
1898
1906
1921
1929

1907
1931
1914
1938
1924
1921
1932
1897
1904
1924
1928
1896
1932
1932
1912
1925
1902
1896
1938
1906
1926
1936
1888
1931
1915
1916
1929
1878
1871
1906
1912
1922
1882
1898
1918
1931
1922
1901
1919
1919
1900
1936
1862

0891
0830
0457
0365
0456
0194
0194
0194
0199
0198
0885
0354
0649
0464
0716
0717
0352
0513
1020
1018
1020
1018
1019
1020
0888
0365
1020
0512
0893
1051
0439
0365
0881
0880
0885
0645
1051
0886
0886
0755
0755
0447
0755
0370
0352
0196
1034
0366
0514
0197
0355
0893
0654
0514
0035
0031
0360
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Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
STONER JACOB 1812 1878 0361
STONER JACOB F. 1928 0650
STONEY JOHN 1803 1894 0111
STONEY WILLIAM 1843 1878 0438
STONLEY PATRICK 1841 1921 0113
STOOTZENBERGER WILLIAM 1843 1884 0450
STOPCZYNSKI FRANK 1930 0970
STOPPER FRANK 1930 0648
STOPPER LAWRENCE V. 1939 1059
STORER FRANK R. 1860 1872 0716
STORM PETER 1857 1908 0370
STORM R.H. 1934 0358
STORM VICTOR 1897 0365
STORMER ROY 1915 0654
STORMS EMIL 1864 1936 0112
STORMS FRANK R. 1848 1923 0196
STORMS JACK 1919 0199
STOTLER WILLIAM H. 1854 1927 0516
STOUDT THOMAS 1850 1916 0887
STOUFFER GEORGE H. 1862 1937 0884
STOUFFER WILLIAM E. 1862 1922 0885
STOUP BENJAMIA 1792 1863 0780
STOUT WILLIAM R. 1924 0196
STOVER ABRAHAM 1802 1874 0034
STOVER AGUSTINS 1846 1902 0031
STOVER CASSANDER 1834 1893 0033
STOVER CHARLES 1861 1936 1077
STOVER CHARLES M. 1834 1873 0888
STOVER CHARLES W. 1892 0888
STOVER DAVID 1816 1906 0369
STOVER EDWARD 1863 1934 1077
STOVER FRANCIS A. 1842 1864 0360
STOVER FRANK A. 1867 1899 1122
STOVER FRANK S. 1864 1894 0888
STOVER GEORGE A. 1839 1916 0353
STOVER GEORGE H. 1835 1919 0033
STOVER J.M., DR. 1833 1869 0371
STOVER JACOB 1807 1893 0364
STOVER JAMES 1857 1937 0034
STOVER JAMES A. 1836 1865 1078
STOVER JOHN 1805 1846 1078
STOVER JOHN B. 1884 1935 0031
STOVER JOHN C. 1854 1933 0358
STOVER JOHN W. 1859 1890 0033
STOVER LEMIEL 1842 1895 0033
STOVER LEWIS T. 1844 1916 0035
STOVER MATTHIAS 1802 1897 0363
STOVER WARREN D. 1877 1918 1077
STOVER WILLIAM A. 1869 1906 0033
STOVER WILLIAM B. 1849 1910 0893
STOVERS JOHN T. 1816 1077
STOWE DAVID E. 1910 1121
STOWE DENNIS L. 1859 1918 1122
STOZNIC MIKE 1938 0408
STRAKA FRANCIS 1931 0358
STRANABOW CHARLES L. 1918 0087
STRANDBERG JONAS 1848 1915 0353

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Surname

STRANG
STRANG
STRANGE
STRANTZ
STRANTZ
STRANTZ
STRANTZ
STRANTZ
STRANTZ
STRAUB
STRAUB
STRAUB
STRAUP
STRAUP
STRAUSER
STRAUSS
STRAUSSER
STRAYER
STRAYER
STRAYER
STRAYER
STREET
STREETER
STREIBEL
STRELOW
STRETCH
STREYER
STRICKER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRICKLER
STRIEBEL
STRIEBEL
STRIEBEL
STRIEBEL
STRIEBER
STRINGER
STRINGER
STROHMAYER
STROHMAYER
STROHMETER
STROM
STROM
STROM
STROM
STROM
STROMBERG
STRONG
STRONG
STRORKA

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

JOHN F.
WILLIAM A.
LOUIS
EDMUND
FRANK
JOZEF
LEOPOLD
MICHAEL
WILLIAM S.
ELMER F.
PAUL
WESLEY E.
JACOB E.
WILLIAM D.
JOHN S.
NICHOLAS
JACOB
BERT

E.

H.B.
WILLIAM H.
HARRY A.
GEORGE, REV.
HARVEY O.
WILLIAM A.
RALPH K.
JACOB
ERNEST B.
CLAYTON 1I.
HERBERT MONROE
JACOB
JACOB
JOHN

JOHN G.
MONROE J.
PHILIP
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
DAVID
DAVID
JOHN D.
JOHN G.
GOTTLES
EDWARD
WALTER
ADOLPH
KARL
MICHAEL
ANDREW
AUGUST
MARTIN
SWAN

SWAN J.
FRITZ

1.J.
THOMAS D.
GISELLA

Birth

1897

1849
1870
1868
1893

1828
1865
1868
1905
1864

1848
1865

1864
1844

1848

1896
1901

1868
1879
1893
1845
1858
1872
1836
1867
1838
1843

1845
1873
1811
1847
1893
1861
1854
1850
1855

1859
1889

Death Cemetery ID

1928
1903
1927
1914
1922
1927
1916
1937
1939

1915
1929
1924
1920
1931
1917
1906
1888
1899
1916
1920
1914

1932
1933
1919
1909
1910
19?7?
1919
1924
1888
1929
1916
1931
1913
1911
1930
1873

1938
1913
1872
1875
1925
1918
1907

1928
1926
1891
1912

1930
1890
1925
1918

0650
0893
0650
0971
0653
0112
0114
0113
0109
0130
0891
0888
0700
0700
1077
0892
0438
0361
0366
0353
0354
0199
0716
0647
0882
0886
0371
0195
0515
1051
0885
0363
0888
0886
1051
0352
1077
0649
0360
0360
0644
0653
0775
0361
0651
0114
0114
0115
0357
0356
0364
0352
0354
0700
0362
1020
0114
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Surname

STROTHER
STROUD
STROUP
STROUP
STROUP
STROUP
STROUP
STROUP
STROUP
STROVER
STROZEWSKI
STROZEWSKI
STROZEWSKI
STROZEWSKI
STROZEWSKI
STRUBLE
STRUCK
STRUCK
STRUM
STRUNK
STRUNK
STRUNK
STRUNK
STRUNK
STRUNK
STRYCHAL

STRYCHALSKI

STRYELEC
STRYKER
STRYKER
STRYZELEC
STRZELECKI
STRZELECKI
STUART
STUART
STUBER
STUBER
STUCK
STUCKAKOFF
STUCKEY
STUCKEY
STUCKEY
STUCKEY
STUCKEY
STUCZYNSKI
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER
STUDEBAKER

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

LLOYD E.
FRANK J.
CHARLES J.
ELMER S.
GEORGE W.
GEORGE W.
JOHN

JOHN W.
MOSES H.
EDWARD T.
JOHN
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
PETER
VALENTINE
ALFRED
JAN

LORUS
NICHOLAS
CYRUS B.
HARRY A.
HARRY G.
HENRY G.
JOHN C.
SYRUS B.
JOSEPH
ZENOBIUS
ADALBERT
A_M.

HUGH L.
FRANK
JOHN
VINCENT
FRANK
NORMAN
FREDERICK
FREDERICK
LEROY
ALEXANDER
CHARLES
FRANK
JAMES
JOHN
OLIVER P.
GEORGE
ARTHUR
C.W.
CLEMENT

CLEMENT JR.

EWDWARD H.
HENRY

J.F.

J.M.

JOHN

JONATHAN MOLAR

PETER E.
SAMUEL

Birth
1852

1889
1858
1861
1827
1860

1833
1871
1830

1865

1840
1870

1845
1879
1879
1839

1910
1862

1899
1872

1854
1819
1847
1880

1857

1831

1861
1831
1871
1861
1826

1799

1836
1794

Death Cemetery ID

1914
1929
1934
1929
1904
1875
1905
1901
1934
1890
1927
1908
1918
1936
1922
1936
1913
1926
1925
1905
1924
1925
1925
1905
1912
1923
1939
1938

1934
1936
1936
1930
1887
1938
1876
1936
1903
1924
1934
1931
1861
1928
1891
1934
1918
1934
1901
1936
1923
1895
1888
1917
1877
1919
1897
1837

1122
0649
0197
0699
0699
0775
0775
0031
0646
1078
0968
0970
0971
0968
0971
0646
0112
0113
0652
0369
0196
0889
0889
0198
0352
0653
0972
0972
0034
1059
0968
0968
0972
0362
0881
1038
1108
0368
0890
1086
0889
1086
0650
1086
0407
0654
0359
0882
0882
0891
0033
0362
0354
0369
0890
0366
0033
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Surname

STUDEBAKER
STUDLEY
STUECKLE
STUGLIK
STULL
STULL
STULL
STULL
STULL
STULL
STULL
STULL
STULL
STULL
STULLER
STULLER
STUMP
STUMP
STUMP
STUMP
STUMP
STUTSMAN
STUTSMAN
STUTTGEN
STUTZMAN
STWART
STYAERT
STYLES
STYLES
STYPCHINSKIA
STYPCZYNSKI
STYPCZYNSKI
STYPCZYNSKI
SUCAR
SUCHANEK
SUCHY
SUDDARTH
SUDDERATH
SUDDRETH
SUDERS
SUDERS
SUDERS
SUDIN
SUDINE
SUDLOW
SUDOL
SUDOL
SUGORUK
SUHL

SULA
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN

Given Name

WILLIAM
GEORGE
CLAREENCE
JOHN
ABRAHAM
E.Z.

HARRY
JOHN K.
JOHN S.
LEVI
SAMUEL G.
T.HENRY
WILLIAM B.
WILLIAM H.
ALGINOUS
WILLIAM
ABRAHAM
JACOB
MORMAN
NATHANIEL
RAYMOND
JOHN

JOHN C.
BERNARD
EDWARD B.
JOHN L.
URBAIN
JACOB B.
MYRL F.
ALBERT
FRANK
JOSEPH
STANLEY
F.H.

JOHN JOSEPH F.
JOHN

E.J.
CHARLES
THOMAS
GROVER
HARRY E.
JOHN

1VAN

JOHN
SAMUEL
BARTHOLOMEW
JOSEPH
MICHAEL
CARI A.
JOSEPH
AALVIN
BRIDGET (SISTER M. PLACID
CHARLES H.
DICK
GEORGE

J. (SISTER M. FRANCIS DE
JEREMIAH H.

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Birth

1856
1873
1887
1892
1852
1848
1865
1865
1821
1825
1828
1789
1857
1826
1862

1822
1855
1886
1859
1894
1798
1815
1829
1886
1836
1887
1838
1894
1845

1889
1833
1849
1873

1886
1874
1843
1887

1842
1884

1901

1879
1808

1874
1903
1863

1840

Death Cemetery ID

1905
1930
1927
1938
1885
1916
1909
1883
1907
1877
1893
1875
1912
1899
1905
1916
1889
1922
1911
1932
1932
1862
1888
1869
1918
1909
1937
1874
1918
1908
1934
1919
1912
1916
1933
1932
1930
1912
1875
1913
1924
1897
1916
1889
1921
1936

1929
1914
1924
1856

1925
1934
1890

1882

0369
0572
0356
0968
0684
0755
0892
0893
0031
0684
0892
0880
1137
0891
0198
0199
0464
0464
0464
0464
0464
1105
1088
0438
0515
0371
1019
0755
0654
0885
0969
0971
0973
0407
0883
0647
0357
0352
0361
0199
0514
0198
0353
0362
0514
0113
0973
0920
0889
0407
1056
1200
0110
1078
0114
1200
0110
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Surname

SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULT
SULT
SULT
SULT
SUMMERGILL
SUMMERS
SUMMERS
SUMMERS
SUMMERS
SUMMERS
SUMMERS
SUMPTION
SUMPTION
SUMPTION
SUMPTION
SUMPTION
SUMPTION
SUMPTION
SUMPTION
SUMPTION
SUNDSTROM
SUNSTRUM
SUOOR
SUPCZYNSKI
SUPER

SUPERCZYNSKI
SUPERCZYNSKI

SUPY

SUPY

SUPY
SURBOOK
SURMAN
SUSAN
SUSDORF
SUSZYNSKI
SUTHERLAND
SUTHERLAND
SUTHERLAND
SUTHERLAND
SUTHERLAND
SUTHERLAND
SUTHERLAND
SUTTON
SUTTON
SUTTON
SUTTON
SUTTON
SUTTON
SUYDAM
SVAHN
SVANSON

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

JOHN

JOHN W.
JOSEPH A.
JOSEPH N.
MELVILLE
TIMOTHY
GRANVILLE
HENRY
LEWIS A.
PETER
MAURICE
EDWARD
GABRIEL R.
JACOB
KUNMAGUNDA
THOMAS D.
WILSON
ABIZAH

FRANKLIN HENRY

GEORGE
GEORGE
HARRY B.
HENRY
JOHN
ROBERT
ROBERT F.
JOHN
GUSTAV
WILLIAM A.
JOZEF
REUBEN
MICHAEL
STANLEY
FREDERICK
JOHN
JOHN HENRY
WILLIAM
“ENRY
JOHN
ELMER
JOHN
CHARM
CLARK
FATHER
GEORGE
GEORGE J.
LOUIE
PATRICK
BERT
JOSEPH
MARY
ROBERT S.
SARAH
THOMAS

HENRY WILLIAM

J.ALGOT
GUST

Birth

1855
1834
1812
1867
1879
1880

1838
1865
1844

1825

1845

1861
1842
1813
1879
1792
1832
1874
1878
1846

1834
1868
1878
1860
1835

1807
1858

1842
1885
1861
1854
1857
1810
1838
1893
1844

1874
1846

Death Cemetery ID

1888
1849
1872
1932
1934
1932
1923
1919
1936
1927
1919
1880
1920
1883
1904
1920
1932
1890
1932
1847
1896
1908
1932
1903
1934
1921
1907
1891
1938
1906
1852
1930
1912
1910
1876
1918
1902
1935
1935
1935
1910
1911
1915
1939
1922
1911
1881
1839
1916
1903

1925

1926
1919
1911
1913

0439
1051
0110
0113
1020
0110
0653
1121
1137
0755
0654
0113
0654
0684
0368
0113
0885
0361
0031
1050
0365
0370
0034
0368
0890
0886
0370
0364
0881
0110
0538
0109
0970
0351
0361
0880
0367
0408
0646
0884
0969
0717
0756
0717
0196
0198
0361
0195
0654
0716
0723
0891
0724
0356
0886
0194
0352
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Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
SVATOS JOSEPH 1924 0652
SWAIM JOHN M., FR. 1865 1886 0357
SWAIM JOHN M., SR. 1822 1910 0351
SWAIM ROBERT E. 1848 1918 0354
SWAIN ALBERT 1935 0408
SWAIN BENJAMIN 1828 1860 0371
SWAIN CHARLES 1863 1935 1020
SWAIN JEROME 1848 1913 0438
SWAIN MAGNUSON 1863 1902 1137
SWAIN W.E. 1899 0360
SWANGER HOMER 1860 1925 0196
SWANGER JOHN E. 1932 0197
SWANGER JOHN L., SR. 1832 1927 0196
SWANGER LEVI E. 1858 1875 0361
SWANK CONRAD 1806 1885 0756
SWANK CONRAD E. 1842 1862 0756
SWANK DAVID L. 1835 1927 1136
SWANK GEORGE 1834 1921 0717
SWANK JOHN 1839 1915 0717
SWANK JOHN H. 1831 1867 0756
SWANK JOHN, JR. 1865 1910 0717
SWANSON CARL G. 1934 0646
SWANSON CHARLES F. 1909 0371
SWANSON CHESTER W. 1930 0648
SWANSON EDWARD S. 1875 1932 1136
SWANSON GEORGE H. 1910 0351
SWANSON glaus r. 1849 1901 0716
SWANSON john 1913 0892
SWANSON JOHN 1923 0355
SWANSON JOHN A. 1862 1927 0887
SWANSON JOHN E. 1898 1923 0887
SWANSON joseph w. 1895 1919 0716
SWANSON P.A. 1899 0367
SWANSON WILLIAM 1929 0649
SWARM LEWIS 1861 1936 0513
SWART CHARLES R. 1937 1059
SWARTZ ADAM 1915 0970
SWARTZ C.G. 1928 0356
SWARTZ CHARLES D. 1932 1059
SWARTZ DANIEL 1834 1912 1121
SWARTZ FRANK 1937 0972
SWARTZ HENRY L. 1919 0644
SWARTZ LESTER 1912 0199
SWARTZ LOUIA H. 1856 1916 0407
SWARTZ LOUIS 1893 1923 0551
SWARTZ ONMAL 1914 0353
SWARTZ OSCAR 1888 1932 1077
SWARTZ SAUL 1896 1935 0551
SWARTZ THOMAS J. 1923 0653
SWARTZ WALTER 1895 1917 0354
SWATOSH EUGENE C. 1921 0650
SWATOSH ROBERT W. 1917 0650
SWAYNE ARTHUR T. 1866 1935 0515
SWEARINGEN BURTON 1849 1913 0880
SWEAR INGEN ZACHARI 1866 1927 0883
SWEDARSKI LOUIS 1877 1935 0550
SWEENEY ANDREW 1820 1887 0439

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Surname

SWEENEY
SWEENEY
SWEENEY
SWEENEY
SWEENEY
SWEENEY
SWEENEY
SWEENEY
SWEET
SWEET
SWEET
SWEET
SWEET
SWEET
SWEETLAND
SWEETLAND
SWEETLAND
SWEETZER
SWEITZER
SWEITZER
SWEITZER
SWEITZER
SWEITZER
SWEN
SWERIGAN
SWERIGAN
SWERIGAN
SWIATOWY
SWIATOWY
SWIFT
SWIGARD
SWIGENDORF
SWIHART
SWIHART
SWILLE
SWINEHART
SWINEHART
SWINEHART
SWINEHART
SWINK
SWINK
SWINK
SWINTZ
SWINTZ
SWINTZ
SWITALSKI
SWITALSKI
SWITZER
SWITZER
SWITZER
SWITZER
SWITZER
SWITZER
SWITZER
SWORM
SWYGART
SWYGART

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

EDWARD S.
G.C.

JOHN

JOHN W.
ROBERT
ROBERT E.
WILLETT
WILLIAM
CHARLES S.
HENRY
HENRY H.
J.W.

PAUL
WILLIAM
ALBERT M.
D.J.
EUGENE N.B.
CHARLES C.
JACOB D.
JAMES M.
JAMES M.
JEREMIAH
SAMUEL
DANIEL WILLIAM
ALEXANDER C.
E. BURTON
ELIJAH
AUGUST
JOSEPH
EDWIN
CHRISTIAN
FRED A.
HARRY
OMER G.
OLLIEN
CHARLES O.
HAROLD
HARRY
MARTON
FRANK R.
GEORGE R.
MOSES
ANDREW
GEORGE A.
HENRY
JOHN
MATHEW
C.C.

DAVID C.
GEORGE W.
JOHN

JOHN
SCHUYLER
WILLIAM A.
HENRY
DANIEL
G.D.

Birth
1879

1832
1842
1800
1853
1805
1872
1836

1848
1825
1878
1840
1857

1831

1833
1805

1893
1859

1865
1908
1875

1865
1858

1849
1804
1840
1874
1842

1857
1859
1856
1830
1865
1900

1819
1847

Death Cemetery ID

1938

1911
1918
1855
1918
1897
1923
1886
1934
1873
1858
1930
1895
1936
1934
1892
1919
1882
1932
1932
1867
1873
1937
1842
1855
1891
1928
1925
1931
1899
1925
1930
1937
1928
1932
1926
1930
1907
1939
1901
1850
1891
1937
1907
1933
1913
1919
1931
1902
1867
1890

1874
1935
1880
1888

0513
0194
0198
1051
0195
0200
1051
0884
0110
0646
0360
0699
0438
0365
0359
0358
0371
1059
0195
0512
1059
0198
0770
0644
1086
1086
0364
0971
0109
0648
0366
0652
0889
1051
0464
0647
0651
0889
0198
0644
0775
0775
0195
0884
0370
0969
0971
0514
0717
0716
0755
0716
0717
0716
0766
0357
1051
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Surname

SWYGART
SYCZAK
SYDES

SYDES

SYKES

SYKES
SYNAVE
SYONS

SYSON

SYSON

SYUEK

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO

SZABO
SZAFRANSKI
SZAJKO
SZAKACS
SZALAI
SZALAR
SZALAY
SZALAY
SZALAY
SZALAY
SZALEWSKI
SZALY
SZAMECKI
SZAMECKI
SZARKA
SZCZECHOWSKA
SZCZEPANEK
SZCZEPANEK
SZCZEPANEK
SZCZEPANER
SZCZEPANIAK
SZCZEPANKIEWICZ
SZCZEPANKIEWICZ
SZCZEPANSKI
SZCZEPANSKI
SZCZESNY
SZCZODROWSKI
SZCZODROWSKI
SZCZODROWSKI
SZCZYPIORSKI
SZCZYPIORSKI
SZCZYPSSKI

Given Name

GEORGE W.
MIKE
GEORGE J.
LEO R.
GUY LEE
JAMES W.
EDMUND
DENNIS
ALFRED
JAN
GEORGE
ALEXANDER
DANIEL
DAZSO
GEORGE
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH L.
PALL
STAPHEN
VALTINE
WALTER

I1GNACY
FRANCIS
ANDREW
JAMES IMRE
MICHAEL
LOUIS
NICK
PAUL
PAUL
PETER
GEZA
EDWARD C.
WAWYZMEC
ISTVAN

FRANK
MARTIN
PETER
FRANK J.
MICHAEL
FELIX
JOSEPH
JOHN
JOHN
MARTIN
JOSEPH
MICHAEL
PETER
PIOTR
WALENTY
FRANK

(c)1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
May not be copied or reprinted without permission - All rights reserved.

Birth
1824

1874

1879

1812

1871

1880
1872
1871
1877
1892
1860

1898
1857

1868

1863
1859
1889
1879
1870

1885
1869

1845
1877
1893
1853

1833
1900

1872
1897
1866

1892
1887
1897
1867
1851
1843
1893
1860

1860

Death Cemetery ID

1902 0032
1927 0651
1936 0645
1932 0648

1937 0513
1936 0645
1928 0111

1141
1938 0359
1894 0033
1927 0650
1925 -111

1930 0648
1931 0920
1937 0114
1923 0881
1932 0673
1917 0407
1914 0353

1935 0646
1937 0114
1925 0920

0921
1929 0357
1935 0882
1909 0111

1937 0972
1934 0968
1907 0115
1924 1020
1932 0920
1925 0652
1937 0109
1926 0920
1934 0647
1923 0972
1916 0109
1930 0115
1935 0109

0920
1898 0104
1931 0968
1938 0971
1938 0971
1931 0968
1938 0973
1918 0971

1917 0972
1916 0973

1918 0969
1915 0971
1938 0971

1906 0968
1925 0968

1927 0114
1929 0649
1920 0971
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Surname

SZENDREI
SZEWCZYK
SZIGETO
SZ1JARTO
SZKIELKA
SZKI1ELKA
SZLAFRAK
SZLAFRAK
SZLAFRAK
SZLAFRAK
SZLAFRAK
SZMANDA
SZMANDA
SZMANDA
SZOCINSKI
SZOKOL
SZOKOLA
SZOKORA
SZOLAR
SZ0ZODROWSKI
SZUCHS
SZUCHS
SZUCHS
SZUCS
SZUCS
SZUGS
SZULCZEWSKI
SZULCZYK
SZULCZYK
SZULETETT
SZULKOWSKI
SZULKOWSK
SZUMSKA
SZUMSKI
SZWARTZ
SZYBOWICZ
SZYBOWICZ
SZYBOWICZ
SZYMANOWSK
SZYMANOWSK I
SZYMANOWSK I
SZYMANOWSK I
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI1
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI
SZYMANSKI
SZYMCZAK
SZYMCZAK
SZYMCZAK
SZYMKOWIAK
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Given Name

KARL
ADAM
JOSEPH
STEPHAN
PETER
PI0OTR
ANDREW
JI10HN
JOHN
STEVE
WALTER
FRANK
MARTIN
STANLEY
MARTIN
JOZEF
LOUIS
LOUIS
MICHAEL
FRANK
JOHN
JOHN
LOUIS
PAUL
STEVE
VENDEL
JOHN
I1GNACY
MICHAEL
ISTRAN
JOSEPH
LEONARD
K.

T.

ADAM

A.
FRANK
JOSEPH
MARTIN
STANLEY
VINCENT
W.J.
ALEXANDER
ANTHONY
FRANK
GEORGE
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
PETER
STANLEY
STANLEY
WALTER
WLADYSLAW
JOHN
JOSEPH
LEON
JOZEF

Birth

1861
1876

1885
1878
1848
1901
1911
1867
1894
1906
1877
1840
1872
1861
1815
1877
1914
1891

1866
1885
1871

1908
1893

1841
1845
1880

1891

1832
1828
1879

1893

1886

1858

1857

1864

Death Cemetery ID

1938
1918
1927
1931
1938
1914
1919
1933
1925
1929
1930
1927
1922
1932
1911
1917
1938
1932
1933
1916
1977
1937
1924
1926
1926
1935

1914
1902
1918
1915
1938

1918
1897
1912
1926
1925
1933
1917

1935
1927
1913
1909
1928
1921
1920
1909
1918
1917
1917
1934
1915
1918
1914

0114
0970
0651
0921
0969
0110
0969
0973
0968
0969
0968
0970
0970
0968
0970
0109
0920
0920
0920
0654
0113
0921
0920
0651
0920
0920
0973
0112
0112
0194
0971
0971
0112
0114
0971
0110
0114
0115
0969
0969
0972
0973
0972
097

0970
0972
0969
0971
0972
0972
0970
0970
0114
0969
0972
0971
0113

May not be copied or reprinted without permission - All rights reserved.
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Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
SZYMKOWIAK MICHAEL 1890 1927 0699
SZYMKOWIAK OJCIEC A. 1865 1932 0109
SZYMKOWIAK SDTEPHEN 1889 1937 0973
SZYMKOWIAK STANSLAW 1898 1933 0109
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